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Sample: Likely voters registered in the state of Oklahoma (n=373) Margin of Error: + 5.07%
Weighted by; age, party and congressional district, stratified to represent the Oklahoma likely voter population.

Introduction:

Hello, I'm , and I'm calling from SoonerPoll, Oklahoma’s public opinion pollster. Thank you for taking the
time to talk with me. Please be assured that we are not trying to sell you anything and your individual responses are
confidential.

1. With which political party are you registered?
1. Republican 192 51.4
2. Democrat 152 40.7
3. Independent 28 7.5
4. Libertarian 2 0.5
5. Not registered [DNR] [TERMINATE] 0 0.0
6. DK/Refused [DNR] [TERMINATE] 0 0.0
2. Do you consider yourself a liberal, a moderate, or a conservative in your political
beliefs? [PROBE: VERY/SOMEWHAT]
1. Very liberal 25 6.7
2. Somewhat liberal 25 6.6
3. Moderate 110 29.5
4. Somewhat conservative 91 24.4
5. Very conservative 104 27.8
6. DK/Refused [DNR] 19 5.0
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I’'m going to read you a list of individuals or organizations. For each one, please tell me if you have a FAVORABLE or

UNFAVORABLE opinion. [PROBE: VERY/SOMEWHAT]

3. Donald Trump

1.

NOU R WN

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Combined favorable
Neutral/Don’t know [DNR]
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Combined unfavorable

4, Kevin Stitt

1.

NOUR®WN

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Combined favorable
Neutral/Don’t know [DNR]
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Combined unfavorable

5. Oklahoma State Legislature

1.

NOU R WN

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Combined favorable
Neutral/Don’t know [DNR]
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Combined unfavorable

6. The Oklahoma Turnpike Authority

1.

NOURWN

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Combined favorable
Neutral/Don’t know [DNR]
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Combined unfavorable

7. The Oklahoma Lottery

1.

NOU R WN

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Combined favorable
Neutral/Don’t know [DNR]
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Combined unfavorable

153
64
217

23
124
147

112
136
248
62
38
25
63

21
144
165

82

80

46
126

34
100
134
115

80

44
124

43
107
150

83

64

76
140
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17.3
58.3

2.4

6.2
331
39.3

30.0
36.5
66.5
16.6
10.1

6.8
16.9

5.7
38.5
44.2
22.0
215
12.3
33.8

9.1
26.7
35.8
31.0
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333

11.6
28.8
40.4
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8. Currently, do you believe that Oklahoma is headed in the:
1. Right direction
2. Wrong direction
3. Don’t know [DNR]

Now for a different subject...

9. It’s been a little more than a year since Oklahoma voters passed the medical marijuana
state question. Since its legalization, would you say you have a FAVORABLE or
UNFAVORABLE opinion of medical marijuana in the state?

1.

NOU R WN

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Combined favorable
Neutral/Don’t know [DNR]
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Combined unfavorable

10. Would you SUPPORT or OPPOSE marijuana being expanded for recreational use in the
state of Oklahoma and beyond just medical purposes?

1.

NouyswnN

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Combined support
Neutral/Don’t know [DNR]
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Combined oppose

11. Do you SUPPORT or OPPOSE the legal age for tobacco use be increased from 18 years of
age to 21?

1.

NouswnN

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Combined support
Neutral/Don’t know [DNR]
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Combined oppose

Now for a different subject...

12. Do you SUPPORT or OPPOSE the expansion of Medicaid in the state of Oklahoma?

1.

NouswnN

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Combined support
Neutral/Don’t know [DNR]
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Combined oppose

203
94
76

111
78
189
29
55
100
155

87
47
134
18
33
187
220

204
55
259
30
36
48
84

141
69
210
60
39
64
103
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54.5
25.3
20.2

29.8
21.0
50.8

7.8
14.7
26.7
41.4

23.4
12.7
36.1

4.8

9.0
50.2
59.2

54.6
14.8
69.4

8.0

9.7
12.9
22.6

37.8
18.5
56.3
16.0
10.5
17.2
27.7
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13.

If passed, Medicaid would be expanded to those with incomes at or below 133 percent of
the federal poverty level, estimated to be as many as 200,000 Oklahomans. The federal
government would fund roughly 90 percent of the cost, and the state government would
have to pay 10 percent of the cost, or what some have estimated at $100 million.
Knowing this, do you SUPPORT or OPPOSE Medicaid expansion in the state?

1. Strongly support
Somewhat support
Combined support
Neutral/Don’t know [DNR]
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Combined oppose

NouswnN

Now for a different subject...

14.

15.

16.

17.

The Oklahoma state government funds 27 public colleges and universities with 49
campuses across the state. Do you SUPPORT or OPPOSE administrative consolidation
across the higher education system in the state?
1. Strongly support
Somewhat support
Combined support
Neutral/Don’t know [DNR]
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Combined oppose

NouyswnN

After an internal investigation into allegations of sexual misconduct, former OU President
David Boren resigned his affiliation with the university, yet only parts of the investigative
report have released. Has OU released enough details about the findings or should OU
release more of the investigative report?

1. OU has released enough

2. 0OU should release more

3. Don’t know/ no opinion

Thinking now about the 2020 presidential election. Right now, are you:
1. Voting for Donald Trump regardless of the eventual Democrat nominee
2. Voting for the eventual Democrat nominee whomever it ends up being
3. Considering either at this time/Don’t know/undecided

Did you vote in the 2016 presidential election and for whom did you vote?
1. Yes, Donald Trump
2. Yes, Hillary Clinton
3. Didn’t vote
4. Refused [DNR]

134
73
207
36
46
83
129

103
115
218
71
34
49
83

85
219
69

186
121
66

214
114
14
31
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36.0
19.7
55.7

9.6
12.4
22.4
34.8

27.7
30.8
58.5
19.0

9.2
13.2
22.4

22.8
58.8
18.5

49.8
324
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18.

19.

[IF VOTED FOR TRUMP AND CONSIDERING AT THIS TIME] What is the top issue for you
when deciding on whom you will vote for in the 2020 presidential election? [RECORD

VERBATIM]

1.

WO NOULRWN

(R
= O

[EEGEY
w N

[IF VOTED FOR CLINTON AND CONSIDERING AT THIS TIME] What is the top issue for you
when deciding on whom you will vote for in the 2020 presidential election? [RECORD

Immigration

Economy

Someone with Christian values
Protecting Constitutional rights
As long as they’re Republican
Need Trump’s leadership
Healthcare/Medicare/Medicaid
Taxes

National security

. Education

. Cleaning out the corrupt

. As long as they’re not like Trump
. Keeping socialism out of the US

VERBATIM]

1.

WO NOURWN

[
= O

IR
w N

As long as they’re not like Trump
Healthcare

Economy

National security

Integrity of the candidate
Education

Reducing national debt
Immigration

Uniting Republicans and Democrats

. Taxes

. Protecting Constitutional rights
. Women'’s rights/Abortions

. Climate change

N NN WO O OO O -

=N
O

PR RPNWWAOOOOO
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30.5
23.2
8.1
7.5
6.2
5.6
5.1
4.1
4.0
1.9
1.5
11
1.2

31.6
22.4
6.8
7.5
6.9
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20.

21.

[ASKED OF DEMCRATS ONLY] If the Democratic presidential primary were TODAY and you
were standing in the voting booth RIGHT NOW, for whom would you vote?

1.

WO NOULRWN

[
= O

NNNNNNRRRRRRRER
U WNRPROWOWOMNOOUE WN

On another issue, do you SUPPORT or OPPOSE requiring schools to include athletes who
were born biologically male but identify as transgender girls on female sports teams?

1.

Nouswn

Michael Bennet
Joe Biden

Cory Booker
Steve Bullock
Pete Buttigieg
Julian Castro
Bill de Blasio
John Delaney
Tulsi Gabbard

. Kristen Gillibrand

. Kamala Harris

. John Hickenlooper
. Jay Inslee

. Amy Klobuchar

. Wayne Messam

. Seth Moulton

. Beto O’Rourke

. Tim Ryan

. Bernie Sanders

. Joe Sestak

. Tom Steyer

. Elizabeth Warren

. Mariannce Williamson
. Andrew Yang
. Don’t know/undecided [DNR]

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Combined support

Neutral/Don’t know [DNR]

Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Combined oppose

N
oON

P OPFRPLP OO0V ELN

1

OO WO NOOEFRNEN

9, =
N O -,

33
31
64
51
38
220
258
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1.5
26.2
15
0.6
5.9
0.0
0.0
0.8
0.0
0.9
7.6
0.5
14
0.5
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
5.4
0.0
0.0
11.5
0.5
0.0
341

8.8

8.4
17.2
13.8
10.1
58.9
69.0
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22.

23.

24.

On another issue, do you SUPPORT or OPPOSE repealing the federal law that makes it a
crime to cross into the United States? Supporters say the law criminalizes those trying to
flee violence in their home country. Opponents say without the law, it would lead to an
even more open border and a greater crisis on the border. Knowing this, so you SUPPORT
or OPPOSE repeal?

1. Strongly support
Somewhat support
Combined support
Neutral/Don’t know [DNR]
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Combined oppose

NouswnN

Next year in 2020 the census will be taken. Do you SUPPORT or OPPOSE adding a
question to the census that asks if the person whether they are a citizen of the United
States or not?
1. Strongly support
Somewhat support
Combined support
Neutral/Don’t know [DNR]
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Combined oppose

NouswnN

Lastly, ‘Medicare For All’ is a single-payer health care system that would provide
healthcare to everyone in the United States with no premiums or deductibles.
Proponents say it is a right and that enrolling everyone in one plan is the best to ensure
universal coverage, especially for the economic vulnerable, and would free Americans to
change jobs without losing their coverage. Critics say it does away with nearly all private
insurance, will cost as much as 3.5 trillion dollars a year, create longer waits and less
medical specialists, and all run by a federal government that has trouble running the post
office. Knowing this, do you SUPPORT or OPPOSE Medicare For All?

1. Strongly support
Somewhat support
Combined support
Neutral/Don’t know [DNR]
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Combined oppose

NouswnN

73
39
112
36
50
175
225

209
35
244
25
18
87
105

57
45
102
33
53
185
238
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19.6
10.4
30.0

9.5
13.5
47.0
60.5

56.0
9.3
65.3
6.6
4.8
23.3
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15.3
11.9
27.2

8.8
143
49.7
64.0
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Demographics
Now, I’'m going to ask you questions about demographics; these are for classification purposes only.

D1. What is the highest level of education you’ve had the opportunity to complete?
1. 8™ grade or less 0 0.0
2. Some high school 5 1.4
3. High school graduate 49 13.1
4. Vocational/Technical school 21 5.7
5. Some college 83 22.3
6. College graduate 100 26.7
7. Some post-graduate study 25 6.8
8. Post-graduate degree 87 23.2
9. Refused [DNR] 3 0.8
D2. Into which of the following age groups do you fall?
1. 18-24 10 2.6
2. 25-34 13 3.5
3. 35-44 48 12.8
4. 45-54 66 17.7
5. 55-64 92 24.6
6. 65 andover 145 38.8
D3. Which of the following best describes your ethnic background?
1. White/Caucasian 299 80.2
2. Black/African American 27 7.3
3. Hispanic 7 1.8
4. Native American 27 7.1
5. Asian 0 0.0
6. Other [DNR] 6 1.6
7. DK/Refused [DNR] 7 2.0
D4. Which of the following groups does the total annual income of your household fall?
1. Under $15,000 11 3.0
2. $15,000 to $24,999 25 6.8
3. $25,000 to $34,999 27 7.3
4. $35,000 to $49,999 45 12.1
5. $50,000 to $74,999 74 19.8
6. $75,000 to $99,999 52 13.8
7. $100,000 to $124,999 46 12.4
8. Over $125,000 59 15.7
9. Refused [DNR] 34 9.1
D5. How often do you attend religious services?
1. Several times a week 46 12.3
2. Weekly 136 36.4
3. Several times a month 38 10.2
4. Monthly 13 35
5. Several times a year/Annually 52 13.9
6. Lessthan annually/Never 71 19.0
7. DK/Refused [DNR] 18 4.7
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D6. Do you consider yourself to be an Evangelical Christian?
1. Yes 201 53.9
2. No 172 46.1
D7. Are you married?
1. Yes 260 69.7
2. No 113 30.3
D8. Are you currently...?
1. Employed full time 123 32.9
2. Employed part time 17 4.6
3. Self-employed 49 13.0
4. Homemaker 15 4.1
5. Retired 145 38.9
6. Unemployed 17 4.6
7. DK/Refused [DNR] 7 1.8
D9. [OBSERVED BY INTERVIEWER] Sex
1. Male 169 45.3
2. Female 204 54.7

D10.  MSA [PRE-CODE]

1. Tulsa 96 25.8
2. Oklahoma City 123 33.0
3. Rest of the state 154 41.2

D11. Congressional District [PRE-CODE]

1. Hern 79 21.3
2. Mullins 74 19.9
3. Lucas 75 20.1
4. Cole 73 19.7
5. Horn 71 19.0
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Party Label

Republican Democrat Independent Liberal Conservative Moderate

Donald Trump Very favorable 118 | 61.8% | 27 | 17.9% 7 | 26.9% 4 85% | 119 | 61.3% | 22 | 19.8%
Somewhat favorable 49 | 25.7% | 14 9.5% 1 2.8% 0 0.0% 49 | 25.1% | 15 | 14.0%

Don't know/Neutral 3 1.6% 6 3.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 3.1% 2 1.7%

Somewhat unfavorable 9 4.8% | 10 6.4% 4 | 15.7% 3 6.0% 7 3.6% | 11 | 10.0%

Very unfavorable 12 6.1% | 95 | 62.5% 5 | 54.5% | 42 | 85.5% 13 6.8% | 60 | 54.5%

Kevin Stitt Very favorable 87 | 45.5% | 20 13.3% 4 | 16.0% 2 4.3% 76 | 39.0% | 30 | 27.6%
Somewhat favorable 80 | 41.8% | 49 | 32.1% 6 | 20.3% | 14 | 29.1% 91 | 46.9% | 25 | 22.3%

Don't know/Neutral 19 9.8% | 37 | 24.3% 6 | 21.8% 9 | 17.9% 20 | 10.1% | 28 | 25.6%

Somewhat unfavorable 4 22% | 31 | 20.2% 3 | 10.7% | 10 | 20.3% 4 22% | 21 | 18.9%

Very unfavorable 1 0.7% | 15 | 10.0% 9 | 31.2% | 14 | 28.4% 4 1.9% 5.5%

OK State Leg. Very favorable 14 7.5% 7 4.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 11 5.4% 7.5%
Somewhat favorable 96 | 49.9% | 41 | 27.1% 5 | 18.1% 9 | 17.9% 97 | 50.0% | 32 | 29.1%

Don't know/Neutral 36 | 18.7% | 35 | 23.2% 1 | 39.5% | 10 | 20.5% 42 | 21.4% | 23 | 20.5%

Somewhat unfavorable 31 | 16.4% | 41 | 26.7% 8 | 28.9% | 16 | 32.1% 32 | 16.6% | 29 | 26.5%

Very unfavorable 14 75% | 28 | 18.5% 4 | 13.5% | 15 | 29.5% 13 6.5% | 18 | 16.3%

OK Turnpike Authority Very favorable 17 8.6% | 16 | 10.7% 1 4.2% 6 | 12.4% 15 7.6% | 11 | 10.3%
Somewhat favorable 54 | 28.1% | 38 | 24.8% 8 | 28.7% 4 8.0% 56 | 28.9% | 37 | 33.3%

Don't know/Neutral 50 | 25.9% | 53 | 35.2% 1 | 385% | 24 | 49.4% 55 | 28.0% | 30 | 27.5%

Somewhat unfavorable 49 | 25.8% | 26 | 16.9% 5 [175% | 12 | 23.8% 44 | 22.4% | 16 | 14.7%

Very unfavorable 22 | 11.6% | 19 | 12.4% 3 | 11.0% 3 6.5% 25 | 13.0% | 16 | 14.2%

OK Lottery Very favorable 14 75% | 21 14.0% 8 | 27.0% 8 | 16.0% 13 6.6% | 18 | 16.6%
Somewhat favorable 48 | 24.9% | 52 | 34.4% 7 | 26.3% | 19 | 38.0% 44 | 22.4% | 40 | 36.5%

Don't know/Neutral 43 | 225% | 32 | 21.1% 8 | 28.6% | 15 | 29.5% 36 | 18.4% | 27 | 24.3%

Somewhat unfavorable 36 | 19.0% | 22 | 14.7% 3 | 10.8% 7 | 14.8% 41 | 20.9% | 14 | 12.8%

Very unfavorable 50 | 26.1% | 24 | 15.8% 2 7.3% 1 1.7% 62 [ 31.6% | 11 9.9%

Page 10 of 63



Sooner Poll.com

Party Label

Republican Democrat Independent Liberal Conservative Moderate

Right/Wrong direction Right direction 128 | 66.9% | 61 | 40.2% | 14 | 50.3% | 17 | 33.7% | 126 | 64.6% | 53 | 48.5%
Wrong direction 29 | 15.3% | 56 | 37.0% 9 | 31.2% | 25 | 50.6% 32 [ 16.3% | 32 | 29.1%

Don't know/Neutral 34 | 17.8% | 35 | 22.7% 5 | 18.5% 8 | 15.7% 37 | 191% | 25 | 22.4%

Medical marijuana Very favorable 41 | 21.5% | 55 | 36.2% | 15 | 54.7% | 30 | 60.4% 35 [ 17.8% | 39 | 35.3%
Somewhat favorable 41 | 21.3% | 35 | 23.3% 2 7.7% | 11 | 21.6% 32 | 16.4% | 30 | 27.2%

Don't know/Neutral 20 | 10.2% 5 3.5% 2 8.6% 2 3.6% 21 | 10.9% 4 3.9%

Somewhat unfavorable 22 | 11.6% | 28 | 18.3% 5 | 16.9% 5 9.5% 29 [ 15.0% | 19 | 17.5%

Very unfavorable 68 | 354% |29 | 18.8% 3 | 121% 2 4.9% 78 | 40.0% | 18 | 16.2%

Recreational marijuana Strongly support 36 | 19.0% | 40 | 26.6% | 10 | 37.2% | 29 | 57.9% 28 | 14.4% | 27 | 24.2%
Somewhat support 18 9.2% |23 | 15.1% 7 | 24.2% 11.2% 17 87% |21 | 19.4%

Don't know/Neutral 7 3.8% 6 4.2% 2 8.6% 6.1% 9 4.5% 4 4.1%

Somewhat oppose 17 9.0% | 14 9.2% 2 7.8% 3.1% 16 84% |13 | 11.6%

Strongly oppose 113 | 58.9% | 68 | 44.9% 6 | 22.3% | 11 | 21.7% | 125 | 64.0% | 45 | 40.8%

21 for tobacco products Strongly support 100 | 51.9% | 90 | 59.0% | 13 | 45.9% | 32 | 65.2% | 105 | 54.0% | 56 | 51.1%
Somewhat support 27 | 141% | 23 | 15.1% 5 | 18.6% | 10 | 20.5% 24 | 12.4% | 18 | 16.2%

Don't know/Neutral 13 6.5% | 13 8.2% 5 | 16.8% 1.6% 16 82% |12 | 11.0%

Somewhat oppose 24 | 12.7% | 12 7.9% 0 0.0% 6.9% 20 [ 10.3% | 10 8.9%

Strongly oppose 28 | 14.7% | 15 9.7% 5 | 18.7% 5.8% 30 | 15.2% | 14 | 12.9%

Expansion of medicaid Strongly support 36 | 19.0% | 88 | 57.9% | 15 | 53.8% | 45 | 89.9% 33 [ 17.1% | 53 | 48.6%
Somewhat support 40 | 20.8% | 26 | 17.3% 3 | 11.2% 5.8% 30 | 15.5% | 33 | 30.0%

Don't know/Neutral 36 | 185% [ 19 | 12.3% 5 | 19.3% 4.3% 40 | 20.6% | 12 | 10.5%

Somewhat oppose 27 | 14.0% 8 5.2% 4 | 15.6% 0.0% 33 | 16.9% 6 5.7%

Strongly oppose 53 | 27.6% | 11 7.3% 0 0.0% 0.0% 58 | 30.0% 6 5.2%

Federal Gov't pays 90%, Strongly support 31 [ 16.4% | 87 | 57.4% | 14 | 49.6% | 41 | 83.2% 33 | 17.2% | 52 | 47.3%
State Gov't pays 10% Somewhat support 45 | 23.4% |28 | 184% | 1| 28% | 6 | 11.9% | 33 | 16.9% | 30 | 27.1%
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Party Label

Republican Democrat Independent Liberal Conservative Moderate

Don't know/Neutral 19 | 10.0% | 11 7.4% 5 | 19.3% 1 2.5% 22 | 11.5% 7 6.1%

Somewhat oppose 31 | 16.1% | 12 7.7% 4 | 12.8% 0 0.0% 32 [ 16.5% | 14 | 12.6%

Strongly oppose 65 [ 34.1% | 14 9.1% 4 | 15.4% 1 2.4% 74 | 37.9% 8 6.9%

Adminstrative consolidation  Strongly support 62 | 325% | 30 | 19.5% | 12 | 42.2% | 11 | 23.2% 56 | 28.7% | 32 | 29.2%
for higher learning Somewhat support 65 | 33.9% |47 | 307% | 3 | 12.3% |10 | 202% | 63 | 325% |35 | 32.1%
Don't know/Neutral 33 [ 17.2% | 32 | 21.1% 6 | 22.0% | 12 | 23.7% 39 [ 20.0% | 13 | 12.2%

Somewhat oppose 16 8.2% | 14 9.3% 4 | 16.1% 6 | 13.1% 17 8.5% | 10 9.0%

Strongly oppose 16 8.3% |29 | 19.3% 2 74% | 10 | 19.8% 20 [ 10.2% | 19 | 17.5%

OU allegations report OU has released enough 50 | 26.0% | 31 | 20.5% 4 | 145% | 13 | 26.8% 43 | 221% | 27 | 24.5%
OU should release more 108 | 56.2% | 93 | 61.4% | 18 | 66.0% | 30 | 60.5% | 114 | 58.7% | 66 | 59.7%

Don't know 34 [ 17.8% | 27 | 18.1% 5 | 19.6% 6 | 12.6% 37 | 19.2% | 17 | 15.8%

2020 Presidential election ~ Donald Trump 147 | 76.8% | 32 | 20.8% 7 | 24.8% 2 42% | 148 | 76.1% | 29 | 26.4%
Hillary Clinton 7 3.9% |99 |[651% |15 | 53.0% | 42 | 84.5% 13 6.8% | 59 | 53.9%

Undecided 37 | 19.3% |21 | 141% 6 | 22.2% 6 | 11.4% 33 [ 17.0% | 22 | 19.7%

2016 Presidential election Donald Trump 168 | 87.6% | 37 | 24.7% 9 | 32.7% 3 58% | 167 | 85.9% | 34 | 31.1%
Hillary Clinton 7 3.5% | 96 | 63.5% 9 | 339% | 39 | 77.9% 10 53% | 62 | 56.2%

Didn't vote 6 2.9% 4 2.7% 4 | 13.5% 5 9.6% 4 2.1% 4 3.7%

Refused 11 5.9% | 14 9.1% 6 | 20.0% 3 6.7% 13 6.7% | 10 9.0%

Democrat candidates Michael Bennet 0 0.0% 2 1.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.7% 1 1.2%
Joe Biden 0 0.0% | 40 | 26.2% 0 0.0% 7 | 19.5% 9 | 21.0% | 23 | 36.1%

Cory Booker 0 0.0% 2 1.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.3%

Steve Bullock 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.2% 0 0.0%

Pete Buttgeig 0 0.0% 9 5.9% 0 0.0% 4 | 12.5% 0 0.0% 5 71%

Julian Castro 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Bill de Blasio 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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Party Label

Republican Democrat Independent Liberal Conservative Moderate

John Delaney 0 0.0% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.8%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Kristen Gillibrand 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 21%

Kamala Harris 0 0.0% | 12 7.6% 0 0.0% 2 6.8% 1 2.8% 7 | 10.3%

Jon Hickenlooper 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.3%

Jay Inslee 0 0.0% 2 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.3%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Wayne Messam 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Seth Moulton 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Beto O'Rourke 0 0.0% 2 1.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.2% 0 0.0% 1 1.2%

Tim Ryan 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Bernie Sanders 0 0.0% 8 5.4% 0 0.0% 6 | 17.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Joe Sestak 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Tom Steger 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Elizabeth Warren 0 0.0% | 17 | 11.5% 0 0.0% 9 | 26.7% 1 1.9% 7 | 11.2%

Mariannce Williamson 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.2%

Andrew Yang 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Don't know/Undecided 0 0.0% | 52 | 34.1% 0 0.0% 4 | 12.8% 29 | 68.5% | 14 | 21.7%

Transgender athletes Strongly support 7 3.5% | 24 | 16.0% 0 0.0% | 18 | 37.1% 6 2.8% 6 5.3%
Somewhat support 6 3.3% | 25 | 16.4% 0 0.0% 4 8.1% 7 35% |20 | 17.7%

Don't know/Neutral 15 76% |27 [ 179% | 10 | 34.8% | 10 | 20.3% 10 54% | 25 | 22.6%

Somewhat oppose 12 6.1% | 22 | 14.6% 4 | 13.5% 8 | 15.6% 8 42% |20 | 18.0%

Strongly oppose 152 | 79.4% | 53 | 35.1% | 14 | 51.7% 9 | 19.0% | 164 | 84.0% | 40 | 36.4%

Allow to cross border Strongly support 28 | 146% | 35 | 23.1% | 10 | 37.1% | 21 | 42.7% 25 | 13.0% | 22 | 20.3%
legally Somewhat support 15 | 7.9% |23 | 150% | 1| 29% | 7 | 143% | 12 | 62% | 18 | 16.5%
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Party Label

Republican Democrat Independent Liberal Conservative Moderate

Don't know/Neutral 14 75% | 19 | 12.3% 2 8.6% 2 3.4% 14 72% |14 | 12.6%

Somewhat oppose 17 91% | 25 | 16.3% 8 | 29.0% 9 | 18.7% 17 8.7% | 23 | 20.6%

Strongly oppose 117 | 60.9% | 51 | 33.3% 6 | 224% | 10 | 20.9% | 126 | 64.9% | 33 | 30.0%

2020 census citizen Strongly support 157 | 82.1% | 46 | 30.2% 6 | 21.2% 7 | 141% | 158 | 81.2% | 36 | 32.6%
question Somewhat support 13 | 68% |14 | 90% | 8 |285% | 2 | 43% | 14 | 73% | 13 | 12.1%
Don't know/Neutral 10 52% | 10 6.5% 5 | 16.7% 1 2.8% 9 4.8% | 10 9.3%

Somewhat oppose 2 1.3% | 15 9.6% 1 2.8% 4 8.4% 4 2.2% 9 7.8%

Strongly oppose 9 46% | 68 | 44.7% 9 | 30.7% | 35 | 70.3% 9 45% | 42 | 38.2%

"Medicare for all" Strongly support 8 44% | 41 | 271% 7 | 26.4% | 26 | 52.4% 11 56% | 18 | 16.6%
Somewhat support 10 5.0% | 30 | 20.0% 5 | 16.7% 9 | 17.2% 6 28% |25 | 23.1%

Don't know/Neutral 12 6.5% | 15 | 10.2% 3 | 11.5% 7 | 14.9% 15 7.7% 8 6.9%

Somewhat oppose 17 9.0% | 29 | 19.1% 7 | 25.2% 2 4.3% 17 8.7% | 28 | 25.3%

Strongly oppose 144 | 751% | 36 | 23.7% 6 | 20.3% 6 | 11.2% | 146 | 75.2% | 31 | 28.0%
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Donald Trump Kevin Stitt
Don't
know/Neutra Don't
Favorable Unfavorable I Favorable Unfavorable | know/Neutral
Party Republican 168 | 77.1% 21 [ 142% | 3 | 35.2% | 167 | 67.4% 6 8.9% | 19 | 30.4%
Democrat 42 | 19.1% | 105 | 71.3% | 6 | 64.8% 69 | 27.8% | 46 | 72.7% | 37 | 59.8%
Independent 8 3.8% 20 [ 133% [ O 0.0% 10 41% | 12 | 18.4% 6 9.8%
Libertarian 0 0.0% 2 1.2% | 0 0.0% 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 0.0%
Label Liberal 4 2.0% 45 [ 332% |0 0.0% 17 6.9% | 24 | 40.9% 15.6%
Conservative 168 | 80.3% 20 [ 148% |6 | 77.0% | 167 | 70.0% 8 | 13.6% | 20 | 34.5%
Moderate 37 | 17.7% 71 | 52.0% | 2 | 23.0% 55 [ 23.0% | 27 | 45.5% | 28 | 49.8%
OK State Leg. Very favorable 17 7.9% 2 1.4% |2 | 24.2% 20 7.9% 0 0.0% 2 2.7%
Somewhat favorable 105 | 48.1% 36 [ 245% | 3 | 34.9% | 124 | 50.0% 7 1 10.7% | 13 | 20.7%
Don't know/Neutral 43 | 19.6% 38 [ 259% | 1 | 16.2% 43 | 17.5% | 13 | 20.3% | 26 | 41.9%
Somewhat unfavorable 38 | 17.5% 41 [ 28.0% | 1 | 10.7% 44 [ 179% |21 | 33.0% | 15 | 24.0%
Very unfavorable 15 6.9% 30 [ 20.3% | 1 | 14.0% 17 6.7% | 23 | 36.0% 7 |1 10.7%
OK Turnpike Authority Very favorable 19 8.8% 14 9.5% | 1 10.4% 23 9.2% 7 | 10.4% 5 7.5%
Somewhat favorable 61 | 27.9% 36 | 24.7% | 2 | 27.6% 74 | 29.7% | 11 | 171% | 15 | 24.3%
Don't know/Neutral 59 | 26.9% 54 | 36.6% | 3 | 37.3% 64 | 25.8% |29 | 45.9% | 23 | 36.5%
Somewhat unfavorable 51 | 23.7% 27 [ 187% | 1 | 10.7% 59 | 23.9% | 10 | 15.3% | 11 | 17.4%
Very unfavorable 28 | 12.7% 15 | 104% | 1 | 14.0% 28 | 11.4% 7 | 11.4% 9 | 14.3%
OK Lottery Very favorable 17 7.8% 25 [ 16.7% | 2 | 19.8% 21 83% | 12 | 18.6% | 11 | 17.6%
Somewhat favorable 59 | 27.3% 44 | 302% | 4 | 41.5% 66 | 26.5% |26 | 41.7% | 15 | 24.5%
Don't know/Neutral 41 | 19.1% 41 [ 27.9% | 1 6.8% 53 | 21.5% | 14 | 22.5% | 16 | 25.2%
Somewhat unfavorable 42 | 19.2% 20 [ 13.8% | 2 | 18.0% 45 | 18.1% 7 | 111% | 11 | 18.6%
Very unfavorable 58 | 26.7% 17 | 11.4% | 1 | 14.0% 63 | 25.6% 4 6.0% 9 | 141%
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Donald Trump Kevin Stitt
Don't
know/Neutra Don't
Favorable Unfavorable I Favorable Unfavorable | know/Neutral
Right/Wrong direction Right direction 148 | 67.8% 50 [ 341% |6 | 659% | 170 | 68.5% [ 11 | 18.2% | 22 | 35.4%
Wrong direction 33 | 15.1% 61 | 418% [0 0.0% 33 [ 13.3% |42 | 66.6% | 19 | 31.1%
Don't know/Neutral 37 | 171% 35 [ 241% | 3 | 34.1% 45 [ 18.2% | 10 | 15.3% | 21 | 33.5%
Medical marijuana Very favorable 51 | 23.7% 59 | 40.2% | 1 9.4% 50 [ 20.0% | 30 | 47.2% | 32 | 51.6%
Somewhat favorable 40 | 18.3% 34 [ 23.0% | 5 | 51.8% 52 [ 21.0% | 19 | 30.4% 11.1%
Don't know/Neutral 19 8.5% 9 6.3% | 1 | 14.0% 20 8.1% 6.0% 8.2%
Somewhat unfavorable 30 | 13.9% 23 [ 15.7% | 2 | 18.0% 42 | 16.9% 7.0% 13.5%
Very unfavorable 77 | 35.6% 22 | 148% | 1 6.8% 84 | 33.9% 9.4% | 10 | 15.6%
Recreational marijuana Strongly support 38 | 17.5% 48 | 32.8% | 1 10.4% 38 | 152% | 27 | 43.5% | 22 | 35.6%
Somewhat support 20 9.1% 25 [ 174% | 2 | 23.2% 23 9.5% | 15 | 23.9% 14.2%
Don't know/Neutral 8 3.9% 9 6.4% | 0 0.0% 12 4.8% 1 2.3% 7.3%
Somewhat oppose 21 9.8% 11 75% | 1 | 13.8% 23 9.1% 4 6.9% 10.5%
Strongly oppose 130 | 59.7% 53 [ 359% |5 | 52.6% | 152 | 61.4% [ 15 | 23.4% | 20 | 32.4%
21 for tobacco products Strongly support 115 | 53.0% 84 [ 575% | 4 | 44.9% | 143 | 57.8% | 34 | 54.0% | 26 | 42.3%
Somewhat support 26 | 11.8% 27 | 18.3% | 3 | 30.5% 29 [ 11.8% |14 | 22.0% | 12 | 19.4%
Don't know/Neutral 16 7.5% 12 83% |1 | 14.0% 17 7.0% 5.9% 9 | 141%
Somewhat oppose 24 | 11.2% 11 76% |1 | 10.7% 25 [ 10.1% 12.7% 3 5.4%
Strongly oppose 36 | 16.5% 12 83% | 0 0.0% 33 | 13.3% 54% | 12 | 18.9%
Expansion of medicaid Strongly support 42 | 19.4% 98 [ 66.5% | 1 13.8% 66 | 26.5% | 44 | 70.2% | 31 | 50.1%
Somewhat support 39 | 17.7% 30 | 20.5% | 1 6.8% 42 | 171% | 13 | 20.1% | 14 | 22.7%
Don't know/Neutral 40 | 18.6% 14 9.6% | 5 | 56.1% 46 | 18.7% 7.5% 8 | 13.8%
Somewhat oppose 34 | 15.7% 3 21% | 2 | 23.2% 34 | 13.7% 1.3% 71%
Strongly oppose 62 | 28.6% 2 1.3% [ 0 0.0% 60 | 24.0% 1 1.0% 6.3%
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Donald Trump Kevin Stitt
Don't
know/Neutra Don't
Favorable Unfavorable I Favorable Unfavorable | know/Neutral
Federal Gov't pays 90%, Strongly support 38 | 17.5% 94 | 63.9% | 2 | 27.6% 55 | 22.3% | 47 | 745% | 32 | 51.6%
State Gov't pays 10% Somewhat support 41 | 19.0% | 31 | 209% |2 | 172% | 51 | 205% | 8 | 12.4% | 15 | 23.8%
Don't know/Neutral 28 | 12.8% 5.0% | 1 7.3% 28 | 11.1% 3 4.7% 5 8.6%
Somewhat oppose 34 | 15.8% 59% | 3 | 37.2% 38 | 15.4% 5 7.4% 51%
Strongly oppose 76 | 34.9% 44% | 1 10.7% 76 | 30.6% 1 1.0% 11.0%
Adminstrative consolidation  Strongly support 64 | 29.5% 36 | 245% | 3 | 38.2% 79 [ 31.8% | 12 | 186% | 13 | 20.9%
for higher learning Somewhat support 70 | 32.4% | 43 | 29.4% |1 | 167% | 77 | 30.9% | 17 | 265% | 22 | 35.0%
Don't know/Neutral 42 | 19.1% 27 [ 182% | 3 | 31.4% 41 [ 16.4% | 16 | 25.8% | 14 | 22.9%
Somewhat oppose 20 9.4% 14 95% | 0 0.0% 21 8.5% 6 9.8% 11.4%
Strongly oppose 21 9.6% 27 [ 184% | 1 | 13.8% 31 [ 124% | 12 | 19.3% 9.9%
OU allegations report OU has released enough 57 | 26.0% 27 | 185% | 1 | 14.0% 66 | 26.7% | 12 | 19.2% 10.4%
OU should release more 124 | 56.9% 90 [ 612% |6 | 65.0% | 140 | 56.2% | 42 | 66.8% | 38 | 60.9%
Don't know 37 | 171% 30 [ 20.3% |2 | 21.1% 42 | 17.0% 141% | 18 | 28.8%
2020 Presidential election Donald Trump 182 | 83.6% 3 2.0% | 1 10.7% | 162 | 65.4% 4.0% | 21 | 33.7%
Hillary Clinton 7 34% | 112 | 76.6% | 1 | 13.8% 37 [ 149% | 50 | 79.6% | 34 | 54.6%
Undecided 28 | 13.1% 31 [ 214% | 7 | 75.5% 49 [ 19.7% | 10 | 16.4% 7 | 11.7%
2016 Presidential election ~ Donald Trump 193 | 88.8% 14 93% | 8 | 86.2% | 183 | 73.9% 9 | 148% | 22 | 35.0%
Hillary Clinton 9 42% | 104 | 709% | 1 | 13.8% 41 [ 16.5% | 44 | 701% | 29 | 471%
Didn't vote 3 1.4% 10 72% | 0 0.0% 8 3.1% 5.4% 2 3.8%
Refused 12 5.6% 19 | 12.7% | 0 0.0% 16 6.4% 9.7% 9 | 14.2%
Democrat candidates Michael Bennet 2 5.7% 0 0.0% |0 0.0% 2 3.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Joe Biden 3 8.4% 36 [ 34.7% |0 0.0% 19 | 27.3% | 11 | 25.0% 9 | 25.5%
Cory Booker 0 0.0% 2 21% | O 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 4.8% 0 0.0%
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Donald Trump Kevin Stitt
Don't
know/Neutra Don't
Favorable Unfavorable I Favorable Unfavorable | know/Neutral
Steve Bullock 0 0.0% 1 09% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.5%
Pete Buttgeig 0 0.0% 9 86% | 0 0.0% 4 51% 4 8.5% 2 4.2%
Julian Castro 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bill de Blasio 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
John Delaney 1 2.8% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.2%
Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Kristen Gillibrand 1 3.3% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 1 2.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Kamala Harris 0 0.0% 10 99% |1 | 21.3% 3 4.8% 3 7.5% 5 | 13.1%
Jon Hickenlooper 1 2.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 1 1.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Jay Inslee 0 0.0% 2 20% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 4.6% 0 0.0%
Amy Klobuchar 0 0.0% 1 0.8% | 0 0.0% 1 1.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Wayne Messam 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Seth Moulton 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Beto O'Rourke 0 0.0% 2 1.5% |0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.4% 0 0.0%
Tim Ryan 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bernie Sanders 0 0.0% 8 79% | 0 0.0% 2 3.1% 3 7.3% 3 7.5%
Joe Sestak 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Tom Steger 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Elizabeth Warren 3 7.2% 14 | 13.8% | O 0.0% 2 35% | 11 | 28.1% 4 | 11.9%
Mariannce Williamson 0 0.0% 1 0.7% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 0 0.0%
Andrew Yang 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Don't know/Undecided 29 | 70.6% 18 | 171% | 4 | 78.7% 33 | 48.4% 6 | 14.2% | 12 | 32.0%
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Donald Trump Kevin Stitt
Don't
know/Neutra Don't
Favorable Unfavorable I Favorable Unfavorable | know/Neutral
Transgender athletes Strongly support 8 3.7% 24 | 16.2% | 1 10.4% 13 53% | 14 | 22.2% 6 9.0%
Somewhat support 6 2.7% 23 | 16.0% | 2 | 21.1% 11 46% | 14 | 22.9% 5 8.6%
Don't know/Neutral 15 7.0% 36 | 24.2% | 1 6.8% 23 9.4% |15 | 23.1% | 13 | 21.7%
Somewhat oppose 11 5.2% 25 [ 172% | 1 | 13.8% 24 9.7% 4 6.9% 9 | 14.9%
Strongly oppose 177 | 81.4% 39 [ 264% | 4 | 47.9% | 176 | 70.9% | 16 | 24.8% | 28 | 45.8%
Allow to cross border Strongly support 32 | 14.8% 40 [ 27.2% | 1 | 14.0% 34 [ 13.7% |22 | 35.2% | 17 | 27.5%
legally Somewhat support 14 | 63% | 24 | 16.1% |1 | 13.8% | 21 | 84% |14 | 22.7% 5.9%
Don't know/Neutral 10 4.7% 23 [ 156% | 2 | 27.9% 21 8.5% 6 9.5% 13.7%
Somewhat oppose 19 8.8% 29 | 199% | 2 | 21.1% 30 | 12.0% | 12 | 18.8% 9 | 13.9%
Strongly oppose 142 | 65.4% 31 [ 21.2% | 2 | 23.2% | 142 | 57.4% 9 | 13.8% | 24 | 39.0%
2020 census citizen Strongly support 180 | 82.8% 24 | 16.1% | 5 | 61.6% | 175 | 70.6% 9 | 135% |25 | 41.0%
question Somewhat support 15 | 68% | 19 | 126% |1 | 141% | 24 | 99% | 5 | 8.4% 7.9%
Don't know/Neutral 14 6.3% 10 6.7% |1 | 10.4% 14 5.5% 4 7.0% 10.4%
Somewhat oppose 2 1.1% 14 9.8% |1 | 14.0% 5 21% 8 | 12.6% 7.8%
Strongly oppose 7 3.0% 80 [ 54.8% |0 0.0% 30 [ 12.0% | 37 | 585% | 20 | 32.9%
"Medicare for all" Strongly support 12 5.6% 42 [ 28.8% | 2 | 27.6% 16 6.4% | 20 | 32.4% | 21 | 33.5%
Somewhat support 6 2.7% 37 [ 251% | 2 | 211% 19 77% |15 | 23.4% | 11 | 17.2%
Don't know/Neutral 15 71% 17 | 11.8% | 0 0.0% 18 7.3% 9 | 15.0% 5 8.4%
Somewhat oppose 23 | 10.7% 30 [ 205% | O 0.0% 31 [ 124% [ 10 | 151% | 13 | 21.1%
Strongly oppose 161 | 73.9% 20 [ 13.8% |5 | 51.3% | 164 | 66.2% 9 | 141% | 12 | 19.9%
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Education
Some high Some post-
school or High school | Vocational/Te College graduate Post-graduate
less graduate chnical school| Some college graduate study degree
Party Republican 1 |1 178% | 24 | 48.4% | 14 | 65.7% | 46 | 55.0% | 51 | 51.3% | 15 | 58.8% | 40 | 45.6%
Democrat 4 | 822% | 21 | 42.4% 6 | 29.8% | 31 | 36.8% | 39 | 39.5% | 10 | 38.0% | 40 | 46.0%
Independent 0 0.0% 9.2% 1 4.5% 8.2% 9 9.2% 1 3.2% 6 6.4%
Libertarian 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.1%
Label Liberal 0 0.0% 4.6% 2 | 11.1% 105% | 17 | 17.2% 2 6.9% | 19 | 21.9%
Conservative 3 | 734% | 31 | 704% | 13 | 65.2% | 44 | 59.4% | 45 | 46.2% | 13 | 57.6% | 42 | 48.3%
Moderate 1 ] 26.6% | 11 | 25.0% 5 1 238.7% | 22 | 30.2% | 36 | 36.6% 8 | 35.5% | 26 | 29.8%
Donald Trump Favorable 3 | 621% |36 | 73.8% | 14 | 65.8% | 54 | 64.5% | 52 | 52.2% | 12 | 48.1% | 45 | 51.4%
Unfavorable 2 | 37.9% | 12 | 23.7% 7 | 342% | 27 | 322% | 45 | 451% | 13 | 51.9% | 41 | 47.5%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% 1 2.5% 0 0.0% 3 3.3% 3 2.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.1%
Kevin Stitt Favorable 3 | 55.7% | 33 | 67.1% | 18 | 84.2% |59 | 70.6% | 63 | 63.2% | 16 | 61.8% | 54 | 62.6%
Unfavorable 0 0.0% 4 7.3% 1 5.5% 8 9.5% | 25 | 24.6% 8 | 31.3% | 18 | 20.8%
Don't know/Neutral 2 | 443% | 12 | 25.6% 2 1 10.3% | 17 | 19.9% | 12 | 12.2% 2 6.9% | 14 | 16.6%
OK State Leg. Very favorable 0 0.0% 6 | 12.2% 1 51% 4 4.6% 7 6.8% 0 0.0% 4 4.1%
Somewhat favorable 2 | 443% | 14 | 29.2% 8 | 39.2% | 34 | 40.8% | 40 | 40.6% | 10 | 40.9% | 33 | 37.9%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% | 18 | 36.3% 7 | 346% | 18 | 21.2% | 21 | 21.5% 3 | 11.5% [ 14 | 15.9%
Somewhat unfavorable 2 | 33.2% 8 | 17.4% 3 | 15.6% | 17 | 20.8% | 24 | 24.4% 4 | 142% | 21 | 23.9%
Very unfavorable 1 | 22.5% 2 4.9% 1 55% | 10 | 12.5% 7 6.7% 8 | 334% | 16 | 18.3%
OK Turnpike Very favorable 1 | 22.5% 5 9.6% 1 2.9% 8 9.0% | 14 | 14.5% 2 7.7% 4 4.2%
Authority Somewhat favorable 2 | 443% |11 | 224% | 9 | 43.8% |20 | 23.9% |31 |308% | 7 |27.3% | 18 | 21.2%
Don't know/Neutral 1 117.8% | 19 | 39.1% 5 122.0% | 21 | 25.0% | 29 | 29.4% 7 | 29.0% | 33 | 37.8%
Somewhat unfavorable 1 | 154% | 10 | 20.0% 4 | 181% | 20 | 24.0% | 17 | 17.4% 5 | 187% | 23 | 26.3%
Very unfavorable 0 0.0% 4 8.9% 3 | 183% | 15 | 18.1% 8 7.9% 4 | 17.4% 9 | 10.5%
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Education

Some high Some post-
school or High school | Vocational/Te College graduate Post-graduate
less graduate chnical school| Some college graduate study degree
OK Lottery Very favorable 0| 00% | 8 |16.7% | 2 | 91% |11 [ 129% |17 |166% | 2 | 6.1% | 4 | 50%
Somewhat favorable 1 1225% |11 [ 233% | 5 |231% |22 | 26.9% |29 | 292% | 6 |221% |31 | 36.3%
Don't know/Neutral 2 [332% |11 [22.0% | 8 | 38.2% |20 | 238% | 14 | 13.8% | 10 | 38.3% | 19 | 21.6%
Somewhat unfavorable 0 0.0% 8 15.6% 3 14.8% 15 18.4% 19 18.9% 4 [ 16.3% 13 15.4%
Very unfavorable 2 | 443% |11 [ 224% | 3 | 14.9% |15 | 180% |21 [215% | 4 |172% | 19 | 21.7%
Right/Wrong Right direction 2 | 443% | 32 | 655% | 12 | 58.3% | 47 | 56.1% | 57 | 57.3% 6 | 25.2% | 45 | 51.6%
direction Wrong direction 2 | 402% |10 | 19.6% | 7 | 334% |17 | 205% |24 | 241% | 9 | 37.4% | 25 | 28.8%
Don't know/Neutral 1 | 154% | 7 | 148% | 2 | 83% |19 | 234% |19 | 186% | 9 | 37.4% |17 | 19.6%
Medical Very favorable 3 [668% |16 |32.0% | 8 | 39.1% |30 |358% |31 [312% | 4 | 14.8% | 19 | 22.2%
marijuana Somewhat favorable 0| 00% | 8 |164% | 2 | 73% |17 | 203% |25 | 254% | 7 |27.4% | 18 | 21.1%
Don't know/Neutral 0| 00% | 4| 87% | 0| 00% | 9 [107% | 7 | 71% | 2 | 61% | 7 | 85%
Somewhat unfavorable 1 | 154% | 5| 97% | 2 | 86% | 9 |109% |12 | 11.7% | 8 | 30.7% | 19 | 21.8%
Very unfavorable 1| 178% |16 [331% | 9 | 45.0% |19 | 22.3% |24 | 246% | 5 | 21.0% |23 | 26.4%
Recreational Strongly support 3 (668% | 9 |180% | 4 |17.9% |20 | 243% |29 [293% | 5 |216% | 16 | 18.8%
marijuana Somewhat support 0| 00% | 7 |138% | 2 | 11.5% 11% | 13 | 132% | 3 | 11.7% | 13 | 14.8%
Don't know/Neutral 0| 00% | 2| 46% | 1 4.2% 48% | 3 | 27% 1 33% | 7 | 84%
Somewhat oppose 0| 00% | 5|103% | 2 | 9.8% 87% | 11 [ 109% | 3 |102% | 4 | 46%
Strongly oppose 2 [ 332% |26 |534% |12 | 56.6% |43 | 51.2% | 44 | 44.0% | 13 | 53.2% | 46 | 53.4%
21 for tobacco  Strongly support 2 [332% |29 |592% |12 | 58.6% |43 | 51.6% |58 |585% | 10 | 38.6% | 48 | 55.9%
products Somewhat support 0| 00% | 6 |120% | 1 | 45% |13 | 156% |15 | 149% | 2 | 8.4% | 17 | 19.8%
Don't know/Neutral 0| 00% | 6 |120% | 2 | 92% | 6 | 67% | 5 | 46% | 4 | 155% 9.0%
Somewhat oppose 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 4 |202% | 8 | 98% |15 | 148% | 3 | 12.1% 7.1%
Strongly oppose 3 (668% | 8 |168% | 2 | 75% |14 | 163% | 7 | 72% | 6 | 25.4% 8.3%

Page 21 of 63




Sooner Poll.com

Education
Some high Some post-
school or High school | Vocational/Te College graduate Post-graduate
less graduate chnical school| Some college graduate study degree

Expansion of Strongly support 1 |225% |20 |41.1% | 6 | 30.0% |26 | 31.2% |45 | 447% | 9 | 36.4% | 33 | 38.2%
medicaid Somewhat support 2 |443% | 9 |182% | 5 | 23.0% |16 | 19.0% |19 | 188% | 4 | 13.9% | 15 | 17.4%
Don't know/Neutral 11154% | 5 [ 108% | 1 | 45% |17 | 208% |12 | 124% | 6 |23.4% |15 | 17.4%

Somewhat oppose 0| 00% | 6 |129% | 3 | 146% |11 [13.0% | 6 | 63% | 1 | 54% | 11 | 13.2%

Strongly oppose 11178% | 8 [17.0% | 6 | 27.9% | 13 | 16.0% | 18 | 178% | 5 | 209% | 12 | 13.9%

Federal Gov't  Strongly support 3 |668% |18 | 361% | 5 | 249% |23 |274% |41 | 41.3% | 8 | 31.9% | 35 | 40.0%
gi{/sltgp‘;‘;/; ?éa/te Somewhat support 0| 00% | 9 |184% | 6 |274% |15 | 182% |23 | 227% | 3 | 11.6% | 17 | 20.0%
Don't know/Neutral 0| 00% | 6 |125% | 1| 45% |16 | 19.0% 78% | 3 | 11.4% | 2 | 2.0%

Somewhat oppose 0| 00% | 7 |142% | 4 | 167% |10 | 11.7% 7.7% | 6 | 243% |12 | 14.0%

Strongly oppose 2 [332% | 9 |187% | 6 | 265% |20 |23.7% |20 | 205% | 5 | 20.9% | 21 | 24.0%

Adminstrative  Strongly support 0| 00% |12 | 240% | 6 | 288% |22 |26.1% |34 |341% | 8 | 327% |22 | 25.1%
ﬁ‘i’g”;eor"lcg;’i”n;” Somewhat support 3 |59.8% |17 | 357% | 5 | 23.7% |24 | 289% |36 |361% | 6 | 242% |23 | 26.3%
Don't know/Neutral 11178% | 9 [191% | 3 [ 147% |25 | 29.7% |12 | 123% | 5 | 18.7% | 14 | 16.3%

Somewhat oppose 0| 00% | 5(103% | 4 |183% | 6 | 75% | 7| 67% | 1 | 28% |12 | 13.7%

Strongly oppose 1|225% | 5 [109% | 3 [ 145% | 6 | 78% |11 |109% | 5 |215% | 16 | 18.7%

OU allegations ~ OU has released enough | 1 | 17.8% | 10 | 20.1% 4 |1 194% | 16 | 18.7% | 25 | 25.0% 6 | 22.0% | 24 | 27.7%
report OU should releasemore | 3 | 66.8% | 22 | 458% | 16 | 74.8% | 47 | 56.9% | 61 | 61.5% | 16 | 64.9% | 51 | 58.7%
Don't know 1 |154% |17 | 341% | 1 | 58% |20 | 24.4% |13 | 135% | 3 | 13.1% | 12 | 13.6%

2020 Donald Trump 3 |621% |27 | 559% |12 | 58.5% | 48 | 57.2% | 43 | 42.8% | 12 | 46.7% | 40 | 46.3%
er:;'i‘;i”t'a' Hillary Clinton 0| 00% |10 | 211% | 6 |29.1% |24 | 28.8% |40 | 40.0% | 9 | 34.7% | 32 | 36.9%
Undecided 2 | 37.9% |11 | 23.0% | 3 |125% |12 |141% |17 | 172% | 5 | 186% | 15 | 16.8%

2016 Donald Trump 3 |621% |33 | 684% |17 | 796% | 56 | 66.9% | 48 | 48.0% | 14 | 55.4% | 42 | 47.9%
_Zfifi”“a' Hillary Clinton 1| 225% | 9 |188% | 4 | 204% |18 | 21.2% |40 | 404% | 8 | 315% |34 | 39.0%
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R Didn't vote 0| 00% | 4| 75% | 0| 00% | 2 | 25% | 2 | 25% | 2 | 99% | 2 | 25%
Refused 1 | 15.4% 3 5.2% 0 0.0% 8 9.3% 9 9.1% 1 3.3% 9 | 10.6%
Democrat Michael Bennet 0 0.0% 1 3.8% 0 0.0% 1 2.5% 1 2.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
candidates Joe Biden 1 |273% | 7 [ 334% | 2 |205% | 7 |21.9% |10 |265% | 2 |182% | 11 | 27.5%
Cory Booker 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.5% 1 2.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Steve Bullock 0 0.0% 1 4.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Pete Buttgeig 0 0.0% 1 3.8% 0 0.0% 1 2.7% 4 | 11.2% 1 8.5% 2 5.4%
Julian Castro 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bill de Blasio 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
John Delaney 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Kristen Gillibrand 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Kamala Harris 0 0.0% 1 4.5% 0 0.0% 1 2.5% 5 | 11.7% 1 | 12.0% 4 | 10.3%
Jon Hickenlooper 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Jay Inslee 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 5.3%
Amy Klobuchar 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Wayne Messam 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Seth Moulton 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Beto O'Rourke 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.0%
Tim Ryan 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bernie Sanders 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 | 11.4% 5 | 12.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Joe Sestak 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Tom Steger 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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Elizabeth Warren 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 2 [380% | 3[107% | 2| 55% | 2 |221% | 7 | 18.8%
Mariannce Williamson 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 1| 20% | 0| 00% | 0 | 0.0%
Andrew Yang 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 0.0%
Don't know/Undecided 3 (727% | 9 |435% | 2 |325% |11 | 345% |10 |25.0% | 4 |39.1% | 12 | 30.7%
Transgender Strongly support 0| 00% | 2| 31% | 1| 52% |10 | 126% | 5 | 50% | 2 | 84% |12 | 13.7%
athletes Somewhat support 0| 00% | 2| 33% | 1| 55% | 8| 97% |11 |111% | 1 | 32% | 9 | 9.8%
Don't know/Neutral 1 | 154% | 7 [ 142% | 2 | 92% |12 | 14.0% |17 [ 168% | 4 | 165% | 9 | 9.9%
Somewhat oppose 0| 00% | 5|11.0% | 3 |126% | 5| 57% |12 |115% | 1 | 24% |12 | 13.5%
Strongly oppose 4 | 846% |33 | 684% |14 | 675% | 48 | 58.0% | 55 | 55.6% | 18 | 69.5% | 46 | 53.1%
Allow to cross  Strongly support 0| 00% | 7 |140% | 5 |254% |18 | 212% |21 |207% | 3 | 12.8% | 19 | 21.9%
borderlegally  gmewhat support 0| 00% 17% | 2 | 102% | 6 | 72% |17 | 171% | 1 | 28% |12 | 13.8%
Don't know/Neutral 2 |379% | 7 |144% | 3 [ 163% | 7| 85% | 7| 75% | 5 |185% | 3 | 3.7%
Somewhat oppose 0| 00% | 6 |114% | 0| 00% |14 | 165% |12 |121% | 6 | 22.0% | 12 | 14.0%
Strongly oppose 3 (621% |29 | 585% |10 | 48.1% | 39 | 465% | 43 | 42.7% | 11 | 43.8% | 40 | 46.7%
2020 census Strongly support 3 |621% |30 | 62.0% |15 | 727% |51 | 61.7% |52 | 52.0% |10 | 38.1% | 45 | 51.8%
citizen question g4 ewhat support 1| 154% | 9 [181% | 2 | 79% | 6 | 7.7% 68% | 4 | 16.7% 6.8%
Don't know/Neutral 0| 00% | 4| 80% | 0| 00% | 9 | 10.3% 45% | 4 | 16.2% 3.3%
Somewhat oppose 0 0.0% 1 1.6% 2 8.2% 4 5.2% 5.5% 1 3.2% 5.5%
Strongly oppose 1 225% | 5 [103% | 2 | 11.3% |13 | 15.0% |31 | 312% | 7 | 25.8% | 28 | 32.7%
"Medicare for  Strongly support 2 | 443% | 5 | 102% | 2 | 10.7% |10 | 124% |16 | 165% | 6 | 21.8% | 14 | 16.2%
all” Somewhat support 0| 00% | 5|108% | 2 |101% | 6 | 69% |14 | 140% | 2 | 84% | 15 | 17.6%
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Don't know/Neutral 1 | 22.5% 8.0% 0 0.0% 9 | 10.4% 9 9.1% 15.4% 5 5.6%
Somewhat oppose 1 | 15.4% 18.8% 2 | 11.7% | 14 | 16.8% | 17 | 16.8% 2 6.9% 9.7%
Strongly oppose 1 |1 178% | 25 | 522% |14 | 67.5% | 45 [ 53.5% | 43 | 435% | 12 | 47.5% | 44 | 50.9%
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Party Republican 3 |31.7% | 10 | 76.3% | 19 | 40.1% | 44 | 66.2% | 53 | 57.5% | 63 | 43.5%
Democrat 2 | 23.4% 283.7% | 22 | 459% | 17 | 25.3% | 35 | 38.6% | 72 | 50.0%

Independent 4 | 44.9% 0.0% 7 | 14.0% 8.5% 4 3.9% 8 5.2%

Libertarian 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.2%

Label Liberal 0 0.0% 0.0% | 13 | 28.2% 10.8% | 11 | 12.7% | 19 | 13.8%
Conservative 6 | 60.6% | 10 [ 76.3% | 18 | 39.3% | 38 | 62.1% | 49 | 57.1% | 74 | 53.3%

Moderate 4 | 39.4% 23.7% | 15 [ 32.5% | 17 | 271% | 26 | 30.3% | 46 | 32.9%

Donald Trump Favorable 7 | 762% |10 | 76.3% | 21 | 43.1% | 45 | 68.0% | 50 | 54.6% | 85 | 58.4%
Unfavorable 2 | 23.8% 3 | 23.7% | 27 | 56.9% | 21 | 32.0% | 35 | 38.0% | 58 | 40.2%

Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 7.4% 2 1.4%

Kevin Stitt Favorable 5 |528% | 10 [ 76.3% | 25 | 524% | 49 | 74.7% | 66 | 721% | 93 | 63.9%
Unfavorable 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 17 | 353% | 10 | 146% | 11 | 125% | 25 | 17.4%

Don't know/Neutral 5 | 47.2% 3 | 23.7% 6 | 12.3% 7 | 10.7% | 14 | 15.4% | 27 | 18.7%

OK State Leg. Very favorable 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 8.1% 6 6.9% | 10 6.6%
Somewhat favorable 2 [ 234% | 13 100% | 19 | 39.6% | 22 | 33.3% | 33 | 36.2% | 54 | 37.4%

Don't know/Neutral 5 | 55.5% 0 0.0% | 11 | 224% | 14 | 20.5% | 23 | 24.8% | 30 | 20.5%

Somewhat unfavorable 2 | 21.1% 0 0.0% 8 | 16.3% | 15 [ 22.3% | 23 | 24.6% | 33 | 22.7%

Very unfavorable 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 10 | 21.6% | 10 | 15.8% 7 75% | 18 | 12.8%

OK Turnpike Authority Very favorable 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 8.7% 4 6.8% | 10 | 11.4% | 15 [ 10.3%
Somewhat favorable 6 | 60.6% 7 | 56.9% 8 | 16.3% | 15 | 22.0% | 26 | 27.9% | 38 | 26.4%

Don't know/Neutral 4 | 39.4% 0 0.0% | 18 | 385% | 22 | 32.8% | 24 | 26.1% | 48 | 32.9%

Somewhat unfavorable 0 0.0% 6 | 431% | 10 | 20.0% | 15 | 23.2% | 24 | 26.1% | 25 | 17.5%

Very unfavorable 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 | 16.4% | 10 [ 151% 85% | 19 | 12.8%

OK Lottery Very favorable 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 9.5% | 15 | 22.0% 56% | 19 | 13.2%
Somewhat favorable 2 | 16.2% 6 | 43.1% | 15 | 32.3% | 19 | 29.2% | 26 | 28.0% | 40 | 27.4%
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Don't know/Neutral 4 | 39.4% 0 0.0% | 12 | 25.6% | 14 | 21.9% | 21 | 23.2% | 31 | 21.6%

Somewhat unfavorable 2 | 211% 2 | 18.8% 6 | 12.4% 7 | 10.6% | 16 | 17.2% | 30 | 21.0%

Very unfavorable 2 | 23.4% 5 1381% [ 10 | 20.3% | 11 [ 16.3% | 24 | 26.1% | 24 | 16.8%

Right/Wrong direction Right direction 8 | 78.9% 5 1381% | 20 | 411% | 32 | 484% | 57 | 62.5% | 82 | 56.5%
Wrong direction 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 18 [ 38.3% |22 | 32.7% | 21 | 22.8% | 33 | 23.0%

Don't know/Neutral 2 | 21.1% 8 | 61.9% | 10 | 20.6% | 13 | 19.0% | 13 | 14.7% | 30 | 20.5%

Medical marijuana Very favorable 8 | 83.8% 0 0.0% | 24 [ 509% [ 20 | 30.9% | 24 | 25.8% | 35 | 23.9%
Somewhat favorable 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 18.7% | 16 | 24.8% | 20 | 22.0% | 33 | 22.6%

Don't know/Neutral 2 | 16.2% 2 | 18.8% 4.1% 6 8.9% 7 7.8% | 10 7.0%

Somewhat unfavorable 0 0.0% 6 | 42.5% 18.6% 7 [ 10.0% [ 12 | 129% | 22 | 15.2%

Very unfavorable 0 0.0% 5 | 38.7% 77% | 17 [ 254% |29 | 31.5% | 45 | 31.3%

Recreational marijuana Strongly support 6 | 60.0% 0 0.0% [ 26 | 55.3% | 12 | 181% |21 | 228% | 22 | 15.2%
Somewhat support 2 | 23.8% 0 0.0% | 10 [ 20.7% | 12 | 18.1% | 10 | 10.4% | 14 9.4%

Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% 2 | 18.8% 0.0% 5 7.3% 3 3.6% 7 51%

Somewhat oppose 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4.7% 7 | 10.8% 7 7.8% | 17 | 11.7%

Strongly oppose 2 | 16.2% 1 | 81.2% 19.3% | 30 | 456% | 51 | 55.5% | 85 | 58.6%

21 for tobacco products Strongly support 0 0.0% 3 | 194% | 24 | 50.6% | 40 | 59.9% | 48 | 52.8% | 89 | 61.5%
Somewhat support 6 | 61.1% 0 0.0% 8 | 16.2% 82% | 13 | 146% | 23 | 15.6%

Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% 6 | 42.5% 4.8% 9.7% 7 7.2% 9 6.2%

Somewhat oppose 0 0.0% 3 | 19.4% 19.7% 9.1% | 13 | 14.2% 5 3.7%

Strongly oppose 4 | 38.9% 2 | 18.8% 8.8% 13.0% | 10 | 11.2% | 19 | 13.1%

Expansion of medicaid Strongly support 0 0.0% 3 1194% (26 | 54.1% |22 | 3835% | 31 | 342% | 59 | 40.9%
Somewhat support 5 | 47.2% 0 0.0% 9 | 189% | 15 | 23.3% | 13 | 146% | 27 | 18.4%
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Don't know/Neutral 5 | 52.8% 0 | 80.6% 41% 7 | 109% | 17 | 18.2% | 18 | 12.5%

Somewhat oppose 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 47% | 10 | 14.8% 9 95% | 18 | 12.7%

Strongly oppose 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 182% | 12 | 17.5% | 22 | 23.6% | 22 | 15.4%

Federal Gov't pays 90%, Strongly support 2 | 23.4% 3 | 194% | 24 | 49.7% | 21 322% | 29 | 31.9% | 55 | 38.1%
State Gov't pays 10% Somewhat support 0| 00% | 3|237% | 9 |19.1% | 16 | 24.9% | 17 | 18.8% | 28 | 19.0%
Don't know/Neutral 5 | 52.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 9.0% | 12 | 12.6% | 13 9.1%

Somewhat oppose 2 | 23.8% 2 | 18.8% 4 83% | 11 | 17.3% 9 9.8% |17 | 11.8%

Strongly oppose 0 0.0% 5 |1 83881% | 11 22.9% | 11 16.7% | 25 | 26.9% | 32 | 22.0%

Adminstrative consolidation  Strongly support 2 | 23.8% 0 0.0% | 18 | 37.4% | 23 | 356% | 25 | 27.0% | 35 | 24.2%
for higher learning Somewhat support 2 | 234% | 5 |375% |18 | 37.3% |20 | 29.6% | 30 | 32.5% | 41 | 28.1%
Don't know/Neutral 3 | 31.7% 0 0.0% 6 | 18.0% | 11 | 16.7% | 23 | 25.4% | 27 | 18.9%

Somewhat oppose 0 0.0% 6 | 43.1% 4 7.9% 4 5.8% 5 56% | 16 | 11.1%

Strongly oppose 2 | 21.1% 3 | 19.4% 2 4.4% 8 | 12.4% 9 95% |26 | 17.6%

OU allegations report OU has released enough 2 | 21.1% 3 | 19.4% 6 [ 11.8% [ 11 | 16.5% | 23 | 25.2% | 41 | 28.1%
OU should release more 6 | 62.8% 0 [ 80.6% |33 |[684% |45 | 68.8% | 46 | 50.2% | 79 | 54.3%

Don't know 2 | 16.2% 0 0.0% 9 | 19.8% | 10 | 14.7% | 23 | 24.7% | 25 | 17.6%

2020 Presidential election Donald Trump 7 | 76.2% 0 | 76.3% | 11 22.8% | 38 | 57.4% | 48 | 52.6% | 71 49.2%
Hillary Clinton 2 | 23.8% 3 | 23.7% | 22 | 46.0% | 17 | 26.1% | 25 | 27.6% | 51 35.3%

Undecided 0 0.0% 0 0.0% |15 | 31.2% | 11 | 16.4% | 18 | 19.8% | 28 | 15.5%

2016 Presidential election Donald Trump 7 | 76.2% 0 | 76.3% | 16 | 34.0% | 39 | 59.6% | 60 | 65.6% | 81 | 56.1%
Hillary Clinton 0 0.0% 3 [23.7% |22 | 455% | 16 | 245% | 25 | 27.2% | 48 | 33.5%

Didn't vote 2 | 23.8% 0 0.0% 2 4.5% 2 3.7% 3.3% 4 2.4%

Refused 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 | 16.0% 8 | 12.2% 3.9% | 12 8.0%

Democrat candidates Michael Bennet 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 3.2%
Joe Biden 0 0.0% 3 100% 0 0.0% 6 | 334% | 10 | 29.1% | 21 | 28.8%
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Cory Booker 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.9% 1 1.1%
Steve Bullock 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.3%
Pete Buttgeig 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 | 20.0% 1 8.4% 0 0.0% 3 4.4%
Julian Castro 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bill de Blasio 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
John Delaney 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Kristen Gillibrand 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.9% 0 0.0%
Kamala Harris 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 | 11.4% 0 0.0% 5 | 141% 4 5.6%
Jon Hickenlooper 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.1%
Jay Inslee 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 9.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Amy Klobuchar 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.1%
Wayne Messam 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Seth Moulton 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Beto O'Rourke 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.2%
Tim Ryan 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bernie Sanders 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 | 19.2% 1 8.4% 3 7.4% 0 0.0%
Joe Sestak 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Tom Steger 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Elizabeth Warren 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 | 19.4% 3 | 15.9% 2 6.7% 8 | 11.2%
Mariannce Williamson 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.1%
Andrew Yang 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Don't know/Undecided 2 100% 0 0.0% 4 | 20.4% 6 [ 339% [ 11 | 31.6% | 28 | 38.8%
Transgender athletes Strongly support 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 | 17.7% 5 7.4% 8 82% | 12 8.2%
Somewhat support 0 0.0% 3 | 28.7% 4 9.1% 2 3.7% 8 8.8% | 13 9.2%
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Don't know/Neutral 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 6 |128% | 6 | 95% | 12 | 13.4% | 27 | 18.4%

Somewhat oppose 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 6 |13.6% | 8 | 11.6% | 11 | 124% |12 | 85%

Strongly oppose 10 | 100% | 10 | 76.3% | 22 | 46.8% | 45 | 67.8% | 53 | 57.3% | 81 | 55.7%

Allow to cross border Strongly support 0| 00% | 3 [237% |13 | 26.8% | 13 | 195% | 16 | 17.6% | 28 | 19.6%
legally Somewhat support 0| 00% | 3 |19.4% | 6 | 118% | 6 | 88% |11 | 11.9% |14 | 9.6%
Don't know/Neutral 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 2| 36% | 7 |108% | 10 | 104% | 17 | 11.9%

Somewhat oppose 4 | 400% | 2 | 188% |12 [ 256% | 5 | 82% |12 | 12.6% | 15 | 10.2%

Strongly oppose 6 | 60.0% | 5 |38.1% | 15 | 32.3% |35 | 52.7% | 44 | 475% | 71 | 48.8%

2020 census citizen Strongly support 4 | 38.9% 7 | 575% | 18 | 38.4% | 40 | 61.3% | 57 | 62.6% | 82 | 56.3%
question Somewhat support 6 |611% | 0| 00% | 8 |164% | 5| 81% | 7| 72% | 9 | 6.1%
Don't know/Neutral 0| 00% | 2 |188% | 2 | 47% | 7 |112% | 5| 55% | 7 | 51%

Somewhat oppose 0 0.0% 3 | 23.7% 0 0.0% 1 2.0% 5 6.0% 8 5.5%

Strongly oppose 0| 00% | 0| 00% |19 | 404% |11 | 17.4% | 17 | 18.7% | 39 | 26.9%

"Medicare for all" Strongly support 2 | 23.4% 0 0.0% | 11 | 23.3% 9 | 18.7% |12 | 13.6% | 22 | 15.2%
Somewhat support 0| 00% | 3 |23.7% | 8 |172% | 4 | 58% | 13 | 141% | 16 | 11.4%

Don't know/Neutral 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 4| 81% |10 | 144% | 8 | 83% |12 | 81%

Somewhat oppose 4 | 449% | 0| 00% | 8 | 172% |11 | 168% | 12 | 13.1% | 18 | 12.1%

Strongly oppose 3 [31.7% |10 | 76.3% | 16 | 34.2% | 32 | 49.2% | 47 | 50.8% | 77 | 53.2%
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Race
White/Caucasi | Black/African Native
an American Hispanic American Other
Party Republican 164 | 54.9% 4 | 16.1% | 3 | 40.3% | 15 | 56.0% | 3 | 43.4%
Democrat 108 | 36.2% | 21 | 76.6% | 4 | 59.7% | 11 | 41.0% | 3 | 56.6%
Independent 25 8.4% 72% | 0 0.0% 1 3.0% | 0O 0.0%
Libertarian 2 0.6% 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0%
Label Liberal 44 | 15.2% 14.4% | 0 0.0% 2 6.8% | 1 | 15.6%
Conservative 165 | 571% | 11 | 4714% | 1 | 145% | 12 | 50.4% | 1 | 23.7%
Moderate 80 | 27.7% 385% | 6 | 855% | 10 | 42.8% | 3 | 60.6%
Donald Trump Favorable 184 | 61.5% 224% | 2 | 23.7% | 19 | 69.8% | 3 | 43.4%
Unfavorable 107 | 359% | 21 | 77.6% | 5 | 76.3% 8 | 30.2% | 3 | 56.6%
Don't know/Neutral 8 2.5% 0.0% | 0O 0.0% 0 0.0% | O 0.0%
Kevin Stitt Favorable 200 [ 66.9% |17 | 61.3% |3 | 403% (22 | 81.9% |2 | 31.4%
Unfavorable 54 | 18.0% 78% |1 | 12.6% 2 81% | 3 | 42.8%
Don't know/Neutral 45 | 15.1% 8 | 31.0% | 3 | 47.1% 3 | 10.0% | 2 | 25.7%
OK State Leg. Very favorable 15 4.9% 1 33% |1 | 16.6% 3 1102% |1 | 22.6%
Somewhat favorable 112 | 37.3% | 12 | 421% | 5 | 68.9% | 12 | 46.3% |1 | 24.2%
Don't know/Neutral 62 [ 209% | 11 | 39.4% |1 | 14.5% 4 | 153% |2 | 29.2%
Somewhat unfavorable 70 | 23.5% 2 6.4% | 0 0.0% 6 [ 212% [ 1 | 13.8%
Very unfavorable 40 | 13.5% 2 87% | 0 0.0% 2 7.0% |1 10.2%
OK Turnpike Authority Very favorable 28 9.2% 2 76% |0 0.0% 4 [ 1383% (O 0.0%
Somewhat favorable 75 | 25.2% 9 | 341% |2 [ 23.7% | 10 [ 36.0% | 1 | 24.3%
Don't know/Neutral 95 | 31.8% 9 | 34.1% |1 | 12.6% 6 | 225% |2 | 36.4%
Somewhat unfavorable 66 | 21.9% 4 | 1839% | 3 | 471% 6 | 221% |1 | 10.2%
Very unfavorable 36 | 11.9% 3 1102% |1 | 16.6% 2 6.0% | 2 | 29.1%
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Race
White/Caucasi | Black/African Native
an American Hispanic American Other
OK Lottery Very favorable 31 | 10.5% 5 119.7% [ 1 | 16.6% 4 | 135% | 2 | 29.2%
Somewhat favorable 82 | 27.5% 3 | 113% |4 [ 56.3% | 13 [ 50.8% | 3 | 46.5%
Don't know/Neutral 66 | 22.2% 8 | 289% |1 | 12.6% 3 |1121% |1 | 13.8%
Somewhat unfavorable 53 | 17.8% 4 | 16.2% |1 | 14.5% 4 | 139% |1 | 10.6%
Very unfavorable 66 | 22.1% 7 [ 238% [0 0.0% 3 9.7% | 0 0.0%
Right/Wrong direction Right direction 170 | 56.7% | 10 | 36.9% | 2 | 31.1% | 15 | 57.5% | 4 | 60.7%
Wrong direction 75 | 25.0% 9 | 312% | 0 0.0% 8 | 294% |1 | 23.9%
Don't know/Neutral 55 | 18.3% 9 | 31.9% | 5 | 68.9% 3 | 131% | 1 | 15.4%
Medical marijuana Very favorable 89 | 29.6% | 12 | 43.6% | O 0.0% 4 | 16.9% | 5 | 89.4%
Somewhat favorable 65 | 21.6% 5 | 16.8% | 1 9.2% 7 | 247% |1 | 10.6%
Don't know/Neutral 24 8.1% 1 3.0% |1 | 12.6% 2 85% | 0 0.0%
Somewhat unfavorable 43 | 14.4% 3 |123% | 3 | 47.1% 4 116.2% | 0 0.0%
Very unfavorable 78 | 26.2% 7 | 242% |2 | 31.1% 9 | 337% |0 0.0%
Recreational marijuana Strongly support 74 | 24.6% 8 [ 28.1% (O 0.0% 3 | 10.0% | 3 | 51.4%
Somewhat support 40 | 13.3% 3 1125% |0 0.0% 3 1102% |1 | 10.7%
Don't know/Neutral 15 5.0% 1 3.0% | 0O 0.0% 1 46% | 0 0.0%
Somewhat oppose 23 7.8% 3 1107% |1 | 21.8% 3 |114% |0 0.0%
Strongly oppose 147 | 492% | 13 | 45.7% | 5 | 782% | 17 | 63.8% | 2 | 37.9%
21 for tobacco products Strongly support 161 53.8% |15 | 54.9% |2 [ 29.2% | 19 | 69.8% | 3 | 53.6%
Somewhat support 47 | 15.6% 3 | 11.3% |1 9.2% 3 | 11.5% |1 10.6%
Don't know/Neutral 23 7.5% 3 |119% |3 | 471% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0%
Somewhat oppose 28 9.4% 3 | 11.8% |1 14.5% 3 | 125% |1 11.9%
Strongly oppose 41 13.7% 3 [102% (0 0.0% 2 6.2% |1 | 23.9%
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White/Caucasi | Black/African Native
an American Hispanic American Other
Expansion of medicaid Strongly support 113 | 37.8% | 15 | 53.5% | 3 | 38.4% 51199% | 3 | 53.1%
Somewhat support 55 | 18.3% 4 | 12.8% |0 0.0% | 10 | 38.4% | 1 10.7%
Don't know/Neutral 41 | 13.9% 6 | 20.1% | 3 | 47.1% 3 | 120% | 2 | 36.2%
Somewhat oppose 35 | 11.7% 2 6.3% | 0 0.0% 2 91% | 0 0.0%
Strongly oppose 55 | 18.3% 2 73% |1 | 14.5% 5 (206% |0 0.0%
Federal Gov't pays 90%, Strongly support 109 | 36.4% 9 | 343% |0 0.0% 9 | 34.7% | 3 | 53.1%
State Gov't pays 10% Somewhat support 55 | 182% | 8 | 28.3% |5 |689% | 5 |18.0% |1 | 10.7%
Don't know/Neutral 30 9.9% 2 79% | 0 0.0% 1 39% | 2 | 26.0%
Somewhat oppose 35 | 11.8% 3 | 11.8% |1 | 16.6% 6 | 222% |1 | 10.2%
Strongly oppose 71 23.7% 5 [ 17.8% |1 14.5% 6 |21.2% | O 0.0%
Adminstrative consolidation  Strongly support 93 | 31.1% 3 | 12.0% | 1 | 16.6% 5 1192% |0 0.0%
for higher learning Somewhat support 86 | 28.8% | 13 | 46.1% |1 | 21.8% | 11 | 422% |2 | 20.0%
Don't know/Neutral 55 | 18.4% 4 | 155% |1 | 14.5% 6 | 23.6% |2 | 33.2%
Somewhat oppose 25 8.3% 4 [ 152% |3 | 47.1% 1 51% | 1 13.8%
Strongly oppose 40 | 13.5% 3 |113% |0 0.0% 3 99% | 1 | 23.9%
OU allegations report OU has released enough 70 | 23.3% 3 |11.2% |0 0.0% 9 | 340% | 2 | 36.1%
OU should release more 171 | 571% | 19 | 68.7% | 7 100% | 16 | 59.0% | 3 | 50.1%
Don't know 59 | 19.6% 6 | 201% [0 0.0% 2 6.9% | 1 | 13.8%
2020 Presidential election Donald Trump 160 | 53.4% 5 [195% | 2 | 31.1% | 15 | 55.8% | 2 | 32.8%
Hillary Clinton 87 | 289% |20 | 72.3% | 4 | 59.7% 6 | 21.6% | 3 | 43.0%
Undecided 53 | 17.7% 2 8.2% | 1 9.2% 6 | 22.6% |1 | 24.2%
2016 Presidential election Donald Trump 183 | 61.0% 19.5% | 3 | 40.3% | 18 [ 66.5% | 2 | 31.4%
Hillary Clinton 82 | 274% | 15 | 56.3% | 4 | 59.7% 9 | 335% | 3 | 43.0%
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White/Caucasi | Black/African Native
an American Hispanic American Other
Didn't vote 14 4.5% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0%
Refused 21 71% 7 | 242% |0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 2 | 25.6%
Democrat candidates Michael Bennet 2 2.2% 0 0.0% | O 0.0% 0 0.0% | O 0.0%
Joe Biden 26 | 24.4% 6 | 29.8% |3 | 78.8% 3 1295% |0 0.0%
Cory Booker 1 0.8% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 1 1127% | 0 0.0%
Steve Bullock 1 0.9% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0O 0.0%
Pete Buttgeig 7 6.8% 0 0.0% | 1 | 21.2% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0%
Julian Castro 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0O 0.0%
Bill de Blasio 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0%
John Delaney 1 1.1% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0O 0.0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0%
Kristen Gillibrand 1 1.3% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | O 0.0%
Kamala Harris 5 4.3% 5 (1249% |0 0.0% 1 85% |1 | 24.3%
Jon Hickenlooper 1 0.8% 0 0.0% |0 0.0% 0 0.0% | O 0.0%
Jay Inslee 2 1.9% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0%
Amy Klobuchar 1 0.7% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0O 0.0%
Wayne Messam 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0%
Seth Moulton 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0O 0.0%
Beto O'Rourke 1 0.7% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 1 72% | 0 0.0%
Tim Ryan 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0O 0.0%
Bernie Sanders 5 4.4% 3 |16.6% | O 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0%
Joe Sestak 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0O 0.0%
Tom Steger 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0%
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White/Caucasi | Black/African Native
an American Hispanic American Other
Elizabeth Warren 14 | 13.3% 2 110.0% | O 0.0% 0 0.0% | 1 | 27.3%
Mariannce Williamson 0.7% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | O 0.0%
Andrew Yang 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0%
Don't know/Undecided 39 | 35.8% 4 | 186% | O 0.0% 5 | 421% | 2 | 48.4%
Transgender athletes Strongly support 27 8.9% 3 ]|1105% | O 0.0% 2 6.4% | 2 | 27.4%
Somewhat support 23 7.5% 2 7.8% | 4 | 59.7% 0 0.0% | 2 | 29.2%
Don't know/Neutral 44 | 14.8% 2 6.4% | 0 0.0% 3 |11.7% |0 0.0%
Somewhat oppose 24 8.1% 9 [ 316% (0 0.0% 4 | 13.6% | O 0.0%
Strongly oppose 181 | 60.7% | 12 | 43.7% | 3 | 40.3% | 18 | 68.3% | 3 | 43.4%
Allow to cross border Strongly support 53 | 17.7% 8 | 309% | 3 | 47.1% 5 1202% | 2 | 27.4%
legally Somewhat support 33 [ 11.1% | 3 [ 111% [ 1| 92% | 2| 71% |0 | 0.0%
Don't know/Neutral 27 9.1% 4 | 154% | 0 0.0% 1 39% |1 | 15.4%
Somewhat oppose 35 | 11.8% 5 1196% [ 1 | 12.6% 6 | 222% |1 | 13.8%
Strongly oppose 150 | 50.3% 6 [ 23.0% [ 2 | 31.1% | 12 | 46.5% | 3 | 43.4%
2020 census citizen Strongly support 179 | 59.8% 6 [21.7% [ 2 | 31.1% | 16 | 59.9% | 3 | 43.4%
question Somewhat support 26 | 86% | 4 |142% |1 | 92% | 4 | 163% |0 | 0.0%
Don't know/Neutral 15 5.2% 5 116.8% |0 0.0% 3 |115% |0 0.0%
Somewhat oppose 11 3.6% 2 59% | 3 | 47.1% 0 0.0% | 2 | 29.2%
Strongly oppose 68 [ 228% |11 | 414% |1 | 12.6% 3 |1123% | 2 | 27.4%
"Medicare for all" Strongly support 45 | 15.2% 6 | 229% | 0 0.0% 3 99% | 0 0.0%
Somewhat support 31 | 10.3% 5 [ 17.7% | 4 | 56.3% 3 9.7% | 2 | 41.2%
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White/Caucasi | Black/African Native
an American Hispanic American Other
Don't know/Neutral 24 8.0% 2 72% |1 | 12.6% 3 | 12.3% 10.6%
Somewhat oppose 40 | 13.4% 7 1 241% | O 0.0% 6 | 22.2% 0.0%
Strongly oppose 159 | 53.0% 8 | 281% |2 | 311% | 12 | 45.9% 48.3%
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Income
$25k - $35k - $50k - $75k - $100k - $125k and
Under $25k $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $124,999 over

Party Republican 14 | 37.0% | 9 | 33.1% |18 | 40.6% | 40 | 54.0% | 32 | 62.9% | 31 | 65.8% | 29 | 48.8%
Democrat 19 | 53.0% | 15 | 54.0% | 25 | 558% |23 | 31.8% | 18 | 355% | 14 | 29.8% | 26 | 43.9%

Independent 4 [100% | 3 | 12.8% 3.6% | 10 | 14.2% 1.5% 44% | 3| 43%

Libertarian o| 00% | o 00% 00% | 0| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 2| 3.0%

Label Liberal 4 |121% | 4 |176% | 6 | 136% |10 | 15.1% 9.1% 15.0% | 13 | 22.1%
Conservative 18 | 53.5% |12 | 48.7% |22 | 515% |38 |54.7% |29 | 56.6% | 26 | 58.1% | 30 | 50.4%

Moderate 11 | 345% | 8 |33.7% |15 | 349% |21 |30.3% |18 | 34.4% |12 | 26.9% | 16 | 27.5%

Donald Trump Favorable 21 | 57.6% | 14 | 502% |27 | 605% |42 | 56.4% |31 | 59.8% |28 | 60.8% | 30 | 51.3%
Unfavorable 14 | 39.1% | 14 | 49.8% | 18 | 39.5% |30 | 40.7% |20 | 37.8% |17 | 36.5% | 27 | 45.7%

Don't know/Neutral 1] 33% | 0] 00% | o 00% | 2| 20% | 1| 24% | 1| 27% | 2 | 3.0%

Kevin Stitt Favorable 20 | 553% | 18 | 66.5% |27 | 60.4% | 47 | 64.1% | 42 | 80.7% | 31 | 66.2% | 38 | 64.7%
Unfavorable 10 | 275% | 5 | 18.9% | 9 |209% |14 | 18.4% 81% | 7 | 15.4% | 11 | 19.4%

Don't know/Neutral 6 | 172% | 4 | 146% | 8 | 187% |13 | 17.5% 11.2% 184% | 9 | 15.9%

OK State Leg. Very favorable 2 4.6% 3 | 12.4% 2 41% 3 3.5% 5.6% 5.3% 4 7.3%
Somewhat favorable 12 | 34.0% |11 | 407% | 16 | 34.9% | 22 | 30.4% |27 | 524% |20 | 436% | 20 | 34.9%

Don't know/Neutral 11 | 302% | 3 |107% | 9 |201% |22 |304% | 4 | 71% |10 | 209% | 14 | 23.2%

Somewhat unfavorable 10 | 265% | 7 | 247% |12 | 275% | 15 | 19.9% | 13 | 258% | 7 | 158% | 11 | 19.2%

Very unfavorable o | 47% | 3 |114% | 6 | 135% |12 | 158% | 5 | 91% | 7 | 144% | 9 | 153%

OK Turnpike Very favorable o | 46% | 3 |126% | 3| 69% | 4| 60% | 2 | 46% | 3| 6.9% | 13 | 22.4%
Authority Somewhat favorable 11 | 297% | 8 | 276% |11 | 24.0% |20 |273% |16 | 31.2% | 14 | 312% | 9 | 16.0%
Don't know/Neutral 13 | 351% | 8 | 29.8% |16 | 35.1% |19 | 26.0% |11 |21.3% |19 | 41.2% | 20 | 33.8%

Somewhat unfavorable 6 | 158% | 6 | 213% |11 | 246% |21 | 283% |14 |281% | 7 | 152% | 10 | 16.9%

Very unfavorable 5 |149% | 2| 87% | 4| 93% | 9 |124% | 8 |148% | 3| 56% | 6 | 10.9%
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$25k - $35k - $50k - $75k - $100k - $125k and
Under $25k $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $124,999 over

OK Lottery Very favorable 8 | 23.0% | 4 |132% | 6 | 128% | 3 | 43% | 6 | 108% | 6 | 129% | 7 | 11.4%
Somewhat favorable 9 | 247% | 8 |303% |13 | 28.0% |19 |253% |21 | 39.8% | 18 | 38.1% | 12 | 20.4%

Don't know/Neutral 13 [ 36.0% | 3 | 11.0% | 9 | 19.3% | 20 | 27.8% 152% | 6 | 132% | 14 | 23.7%

Somewhat unfavorable 1| 17% | 6 | 21.7% | 11 | 235% | 15 | 20.4% 16.8% | 6 | 12.8% | 13 | 22.1%

Very unfavorable 5 |146% | 6 | 238% | 7 |164% |16 | 22.2% 175% | 11 | 23.0% | 13 | 22.5%

Right/Wrong Right direction 19 | 53.2% | 13 | 46.0% | 20 | 445% | 44 | 60.3% | 35 | 68.0% | 27 | 58.0% | 25 | 43.3%
direction Wrong direction 7 1197% | 7 | 25.2% |15 | 34.3% | 19 | 26.1% | 7 | 14.4% | 13 | 28.6% | 21 | 36.3%
Don't know/Neutral 10 | 271% | 8 | 288% |10 |21.2% |10 | 136% | 9 | 176% | 6 | 135% | 12 | 20.4%

Medical marijuana  Very favorable 17 | 47.7% | 13 | 47.0% | 13 | 28.3% | 22 | 30.3% | 10 | 19.3% | 14 | 29.6% | 19 | 31.9%
Somewhat favorable 8 | 222% | 5 |17.8% |10 | 21.2% |14 | 184% |17 | 33.7% | 10 | 20.7% | 9 | 15.8%

Don't know/Neutral 3| 78% | 1| 55% | 4| 81% | 5| 62% | 1| 18% | 5 | 115% | 7 | 11.4%

Somewhat unfavorable 3| 92% | 2| 63% | 7 | 154% |10 [ 136% | 9 | 172% | 9 | 201% | 9 | 155%

Very unfavorable 5 |132% | 6 | 233% |12 |271% |23 |31.6% |14 | 281% | 8 | 181% | 15 | 25.5%

Recreational Strongly support 16 | 42.7% | 9 | 345% |10 | 22.9% |13 | 17.0% | 7 | 135% | 12 | 25.1% | 18 | 31.5%
marijuana Somewhat support 4 |11.0% | 1| 24% | 4 | 98% |13 | 182% | 7 | 13.4% | 8 | 16.7% | 7 | 12.4%
Don't know/Neutral 1] 22% | 1| 29% | 1| 18% | 3| 46% | 2| 36% | 2| 52% | 6 | 10.3%

Somewhat oppose 4| 99% | 2| 88% | 6 |142% | 6 | 75% | 7 |136% | 2 | 34% | 3 | 50%

Strongly oppose 12 | 342% |14 | 515% |23 | 51.2% | 39 | 52.6% |29 | 55.9% | 23 | 49.6% | 24 | 40.7%

21 for tobacco Strongly support 17 | 476% | 13 | 485% |22 | 486% | 39 | 52.8% | 30 | 57.3% | 21 | 45.3% | 43 | 74.0%
products Somewhat support 2| 49% | 6 | 215% |11 [ 237% |11 | 145% | 8 | 148% |10 |215% | 4 | 6.4%
Don't know/Neutral 7 | 194% | 3 | 10.6% 00% | 5| 72% | 7 | 14.3% 40% | 3| 58%

Somewhat oppose 5 | 132% | 3 | 11.8% 156% | 5 | 66% | 6 | 10.8% 162% | 2 | 3.9%

Strongly oppose 5 149% | 2| 77% | 5 |122% |14 [189% | 1 | 28% | 6 | 13.0% | 6 | 9.9%
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Income
$25k - $35k - $50k - $75k - $100k - $125k and
Under $25k $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $124,999 over

Expansion of Strongly support 20 | 54.4% | 12 | 44.2% | 20 | 43.3% |29 | 39.2% | 11 | 209% | 13 | 29.0% | 25 | 42.5%
medicaid Somewhat support 197% | 4 | 152% | 9 | 19.9% |16 | 21.6% | 15 | 282% | 9 | 19.3% | 8 | 13.9%
Don't know/Neutral 52% | 4 |159% | 7 | 162% | 6 | 7.7% | 11 | 207% |10 | 21.9% | 11 | 18.9%

Somewhat oppose 76% | 4 | 144% | 3| 65% | 8 | 111% | 5 | 101% | 4 | 88% | 6 | 10.9%

Strongly oppose 131% | 3 | 104% | 6 | 14.0% |15 | 20.4% | 10 | 20.2% | 10 | 21.0% 13.8%

Federal Gov't pays ~ Strongly support 22 | 59.9% | 11 | 416% | 19 | 415% |25 | 34.4% | 10 | 19.2% | 13 | 29.0% | 25 | 42.3%
22;/: ﬁ)tjze Govt  gomewhat support 138% | 4 | 134% | 7 | 153% |18 | 242% | 18 | 34.0% | 9 | 189% | 10 | 16.9%
Don't know/Neutral 76% | 6 |235% | 4| 79% | 6 | 77% | 2| 42% | 2 | 45% | 7 | 11.3%

Somewhat oppose 57% | 0| 00% | 8 |17.7% | 8 | 112% |12 | 23.0% | 7 | 158% | 5 | 9.3%

Strongly oppose 131% | 6 | 215% | 8 | 17.6% | 17 | 225% | 10 | 19.6% | 15 | 31.8% | 12 | 20.3%

Adminstrative Strongly support 10 | 26.7% | 6 | 23.9% | 7 | 159% | 18 | 24.8% | 16 | 30.7% | 13 | 28.6% | 22 | 37.5%
ﬁ‘i’g”;eor"lcg;’i”n;” Somewhat support 10 | 282% | 9 |33.0% |13 | 29.4% |23 |315% |17 | 333% |13 | 28.9% | 18 | 31.4%
Don't know/Neutral 8 |232% | 3 |113% |14 | 315% |16 | 223% | 3 | 6.6% | 10 | 21.5% 12.5%

Somewhat oppose 3| 82% | 3| 93% | 7 |161% | 4| 58% | 6 [112% | 4 | 85% 10.5%

Strongly oppose 5 |138% | 6 |225% | 3 | 71% |12 | 157% | 9 | 183% | 6 | 125% 8.2%

OU allegations OU has released enough 7 | 194% |11 | 401% | 13 | 28.1% 8 [ 11.0% | 11 [211% | 14 | 31.0% | 14 | 23.7%
report OU should release more | 19 | 51.8% | 12 | 445% | 22 | 48.4% |56 | 76.3% | 37 | 72.1% | 24 | 50.7% | 35 | 59.5%
Don't know 11 | 288% | 4 | 154% |11 |235% | 9 |127% | 4 | 68% | 9 | 183% | 10 | 16.8%

2020 Presidential  Donald Trump 18 | 49.4% | 13 | 47.4% | 24 | 52.3% |37 | 50.7% | 25 | 48.8% | 22 | 46.6% | 27 | 46.5%
election Hillary Clinton 12 | 336% | 11 | 40.8% | 18 | 39.4% |26 | 356% | 16 | 31.1% | 9 | 19.9% | 23 | 39.2%
Undecided 6 | 170% | 3 | 11.8% | 4 | 82% |10 |13.7% | 10 | 20.1% | 16 | 335% | 8 | 14.3%

2016 Presidential  Donald Trump 20 | 55.8% | 13 | 48.8% | 23 | 51.7% | 43 | 58.2% |30 | 57.9% | 30 | 65.4% | 30 | 50.4%
election Hillary Clinton 15 | 400% | 9 | 33.8% |18 |39.9% |19 | 255% | 15 | 29.9% | 11 | 242% | 22 | 38.4%
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$25k - $35k - $50k - $75k - $100k - $125k and
Under $25k $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $124,999 over

Didn't vote 1] 20% | 3[119% | 0] 00% | 4| 55% | 0] 00% | 2| 41% | 2 | 37%
Refused 1] 22% | 1| 55% | 4| 84% | 8 |107% | 6 |122% | 3| 63% | 4 | 75%
Democrat Michael Bennet 0| 00% | 1| 53% | 1| 31% | o| 00% | 1| 43% | o| 00% | o | 00%
candidates Joe Biden 8 [30.0% | 4 |258% | 7 |285% | 3 |11.0% |12 | 642% | 2 | 126% | 4 | 17.0%
Cory Booker 1] 71% | o] 00% | 1] 33% | 0| 00% | 0] 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00%
Steve Bullock 0| 00% | 0o 00% | 0| 00% | o] 00% | o 00% | 1| 67% | 0| 00%
Pete Buttgeig 0| 00% | 1| 53% | o 00% | o| 00% | o 00% | 1 |101% | & | 23.3%
Julian Castro 0| 00% | 0o 00% | 0| 00% | o] 00% | o 00% | o] 00% | 0| 00%
Bill de Blasio 0| 00% | o 00% | 0| 00% | o| 00% | o| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00%
John Delaney 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0] 00% | o 00% | o] 00% | 1| 46%
Tulsi Gabbard 0| 00% | o 00% | 0| 00% | o| 00% | o| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00%
Kristen Gillibrand 0| 00% | 1| 94% | 0| 00% | 0] 00% | o| 00% | o] 00% | 0| 00%
Kamala Harris 0| 00% | 2 |120% | 1| 55% | 1| 33% | 2 |134% | 2 | 113% | 3| 98%
Jon Hickenlooper o 00% | 0o 00% | 0| 00% | 1| 35% | o 00% | o] 00% | 0| 00%
Jay Inslee 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 2| 90% | o| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00%
Amy Klobuchar 1] 41% | 0] 00% | o| 00% | o| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 0.0%
Wayne Messam 0| 00% | o 00% | 0| 00% | o| 00% | o| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00%
Seth Moulton o| 00% | 0o 00% | 0| 00% | 0] 00% | o 00% | o] 00% | 0| 00%
Beto O'Rourke 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | o| 00% | 1| 42% | o] 00% | 1| 31%
Tim Ryan o| 00% | 0o 00% | 0| 00% | 0] 00% | o 00% | o] 00% | 0| 00%
Bernie Sanders 2 109% | o| 00% | 1| 49% | 3 |149% | 0| 00% | 1 |101% | 0| 00%
Joe Sestak o| 00% | 0o 00% | 0| 00% | 0] 00% | o 00% | o] 00% | 0| 00%
Tom Steger 0| 00% | o 00% | 0| 00% | o| 00% | o| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00%
Elizabeth Warren 0| 00% | 3|170% | 2| 63% | 7 |295% | o | 00% | 2 |156% | 4 | 16.6%
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Income
$25k - $35k - $50k - $75k - $100k - $125k and
Under $25k $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $124,999 over

Mariannce Williamson 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 1| 33% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 0.0%

Andrew Yang 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 0.0%

Don't know/Undecided 8 | 389% | 4 |252% |12 |485% | 6 |255% | 3 | 139% | 5 |336% | 7 | 25.7%

Transgender Strongly support 2 5.8% 3 | 10.5% 4 9.3% 9 | 12.7% 1 1.5% 4 9.6% 7 | 11.9%
athletes Somewhat support 3| 70% | 2| 65% | 4| 96% | 4| 53% |10 [191% | 1 | 20% | 6 | 10.7%
Don't know/Neutral 10 | 285% | 3 |116% | 8 | 18.0% |10 | 136% | 4 | 81% | 6 |125% | 4 | 6.4%

Somewhat oppose 3| 90% | 3[127% | 5 |113% [10 [131% | 5 | 95% | 4 | 94% | 6 | 10.0%

Strongly oppose 18 | 49.8% | 16 | 58.8% |23 | 51.9% | 41 |553% |32 | 61.7% |31 | 66.5% | 36 | 61.1%

Allow to cross Strongly support 10 | 281% | 2 | 89% | 8 |174% |18 | 241% | 8 | 155% | 10 | 21.2% | 12 | 20.3%
border legally Somewhat support 1| 23% | 2| 58% 149% | 8 | 10.7% 16.4% 8.3% 14.8%
Don't know/Neutral 5 (131% | 6 |222% | 3| 69% | 5| 67% | 3 | 6.3% 2.1% 7.5%

Somewhat oppose 1| 38% | 4 |16.4% 147% |12 | 164% | 8 | 16.0% | 8 | 173% | 3 | 4.7%

Strongly oppose 19 | 52.8% | 13 | 46.6% |21 | 46.1% | 31 | 42.0% | 24 | 458% | 24 | 51.1% | 31 | 52.6%

2020 census Strongly support 18 | 505% | 14 | 52.7% |24 | 541% | 41 | 55.8% | 29 | 56.7% | 30 | 63.6% | 32 | 54.6%
citizen question g5 1ewhat support 5 [134% | 3 |105% | 6 |132% | 7 | 98% | 4 | 87% | 3 | 6.4% 5.0%
Don't know/Neutral 4 [111% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 3| 47% | 4 | 81% | 2 | 48% 4.1%

Somewhat oppose 2| 54% | 3 |119% | 3| 63% | 3| 34% | 3| 60% | 2 | 47% 2.3%

Strongly oppose 7 | 196% | 7 | 250% |12 | 26.4% |19 | 26.3% | 11 | 20.6% | 10 | 20.5% | 20 | 34.0%

"Medicare for all" Strongly support 8 | 22.1% 4 | 16.3% 8 | 185% [ 15 | 20.6% 2 4.3% 7 | 15.8% 14.8%
Somewhat support 6 | 152% | 2 | 83% | 8 |181% | 8 [ 114% | 8 | 149% | 4 | 7.6% 11.2%

Don't know/Neutral 5 (134% | 1| 43% | 4| 86% | 4 | 49% | 2 | 39% | 2 | 48% 11.0%

Somewhat oppose 7 1197% | 6 | 224% | 4 | 80% |11 [152% | 4 | 83% | 8 | 18.3% 14.9%

Strongly oppose 11 | 295% | 13 | 49.0% |21 | 46.7% | 35 | 47.8% | 35 | 685% | 25 | 53.6% | 28 | 48.1%
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Religious Serv. Evangelical
Several times Less than
a annually/Neve
Weekly Monthly year/Annually r Yes No
Party Republican 111 | 60.8% | 30 | 58.6% | 25 | 47.6% | 19 | 26.4% | 132 | 65.9% 59 | 34.4%
Democrat 57 [ 31.3% | 19 | 37.1% | 24 | 46.7% | 45 | 63.5% 60 | 29.7% 92 | 53.6%
Independent 14 7.9% 4.3% 3 5.7% 5 7.5% 9 4.4% 19 | 11.0%
Libertarian 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.5% 0 0.0% 2 1.0%
Label Liberal 10 5.9% 13.4% | 10 | 20.3% | 17 | 25.6% 8 4.3% 41 | 25.3%
Conservative 114 | 65.1% | 30 | 63.6% | 18 | 37.4% | 25 | 38.4% | 142 | 74.4% 53 | 32.3%
Moderate 51 [ 29.0% | 11 | 28.0% | 21 | 423% | 24 | 36.0% 41 | 21.3% 69 | 42.5%
Donald Trump Favorable 118 | 64.9% | 35 | 68.2% | 29 | 55.2% | 28 | 39.1% | 146 | 72.4% 72 | 41.8%
Unfavorable 61 [ 33.6% | 16 | 30.5% | 22 | 42.4% | 40 | 56.8% 49 | 24.4% 98 | 56.8%
Don't know/Neutral 3 1.5% 1 1.3% 1 2.4% 3 4.2% 6 3.2% 2 1.4%
Kevin Stitt Favorable 135 | 74.3% | 37 | 722% | 33 | 64.4% | 32 | 451% | 156 | 77.7% 92 | 53.5%
Unfavorable 18 9.9% 145% [ 13 | 25.0% | 20 | 27.9% 23 | 11.3% 40 | 23.5%
Don't know/Neutral 29 | 15.8% 13.3% 6 | 106% [ 19 | 27.0% 22 [ 11.0% 40 | 23.0%
OK State Leg. Very favorable 11 6.1% 4.0% 5 9.8% 3 4.4% 16 7.8% 6 3.3%
Somewhat favorable 77 | 422% |21 | 418% | 16 | 31.1% | 25 | 34.8% 87 | 43.2% 57 | 33.1%
Don't know/Neutral 44 | 24.4% | 13 | 24.6% 8 | 16.1% [ 12 | 16.8% 44 | 21.9% 38 | 22.1%
Somewhat unfavorable 38 | 20.9% 6 | 125% | 12 | 22.3% | 18 | 25.5% 38 | 18.9% 42 | 24.4%
Very unfavorable 12 6.4% 9 | 17.2% | 11 | 20.7% | 13 | 18.5% 17 8.3% 29 [ 171%
OK Turnpike Authority Very favorable 11 6.3% 2 43% | 12 | 23.8% 8 | 11.4% 22 [ 11.1% 12 6.8%
Somewhat favorable 57 | 31.6% | 13 | 26.1% | 11 | 20.6% | 13 | 18.2% 56 | 27.7% 44 | 25.5%
Don't know/Neutral 55 [ 30.4% | 15 | 29.5% | 16 | 30.2% | 24 | 34.0% 53 | 26.4% 62 | 36.3%
Somewhat unfavorable 46 | 25.5% | 13 | 25.8% 7 | 18.6% | 10 | 14.8% 49 | 24.2% 31 [ 18.1%
Very unfavorable 11 6.2% 7 | 14.4% 6 | 11.9% [ 15 | 21.6% 21 [ 10.6% 23 [ 13.3%
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Religious Serv. Evangelical
Several times Less than
a annually/Neve
Weekly Monthly year/Annually r Yes No
OK Lottery Very favorable 8 4.2% 8 | 16.6% | 10 | 19.9% [ 15 | 21.6% 24 [ 12.1% 19 | 11.0%
Somewhat favorable 49 | 26.9% | 11 | 221% | 19 | 36.7% | 24 | 33.8% 52 | 25.7% 56 | 32.3%
Don't know/Neutral 39 | 21.7% | 13 | 24.8% 9 | 18.0% | 15 | 21.3% 35 [ 17.6% 48 | 27.7%
Somewhat unfavorable 40 | 221% | 11 | 22.5% 5 9.6% 5 7.7% 35 [ 17.3% 29 | 16.7%
Very unfavorable 46 | 25.1% 7 | 14.0% 8 | 15.8% | 11 | 15.6% 55 | 27.3% 21 [ 12.3%
Right/Wrong direction Right direction 106 | 58.4% | 32 | 62.8% | 28 | 54.8% | 28 | 39.2% | 128 | 63.7% 75 | 43.8%
Wrong direction 39 | 21.7% 8 | 16.6% | 16 | 30.4% | 25 | 35.9% 38 | 18.7% 57 | 32.9%
Don't know/Neutral 36 | 19.9% | 10 | 20.6% 8 | 148% | 18 | 24.8% 35 | 17.6% 40 | 23.3%
Medical marijuana Very favorable 44 | 24.4% | 14 | 26.7% | 18 | 35.5% | 30 | 42.9% 40 [ 19.9% 71 | 41.4%
Somewhat favorable 29 | 159% | 11 | 21.4% | 15 | 29.1% | 19 | 26.6% 40 | 20.0% 38 | 22.1%
Don't know/Neutral 13 7.3% 5 9.0% 4 8.0% 4 5.9% 20 9.8% 9 5.5%
Somewhat unfavorable 30 | 16.5% 7 | 13.9% 5 110.3% | 11 | 15.4% 32 | 16.0% 23 [ 13.1%
Very unfavorable 65 | 359% [ 15 | 28.9% 9 | 17.2% 7 9.2% 69 | 34.3% 31 [ 17.9%
Recreational marijuana Strongly support 30 | 16.7% 9 | 18.3% | 15 | 28.8% | 29 | 40.6% 26 | 12.9% 61 | 35.5%
Somewhat support 15 8.2% 4 8.4% 9 | 17.2% | 16 | 21.9% 16 8.2% 31 [ 17.9%
Don't know/Neutral 8 4.3% 4 7.2% 2 4.6% 4 5.7% 12 6.0% 6 3.4%
Somewhat oppose 17 9.4% 5 9.1% 3 6.4% 5 7.0% 16 7.9% 18 | 10.2%
Strongly oppose 111 | 61.3% | 29 | 57.0% | 22 | 42.9% | 18 | 24.8% | 130 | 64.9% 57 | 33.0%
21 for tobacco products Strongly support 99 [ 544% | 26 | 51.6% | 35 | 67.7% | 35 | 48.7% | 118 | 58.6% 86 | 49.9%
Somewhat support 26 | 14.0% 18.0% 6 | 11.5% [ 11 | 15.5% 24 | 11.8% 31 [ 18.3%
Don't know/Neutral 22 | 12.0% 0 0.0% 4 8.6% 3 4.9% 18 8.8% 12 7.0%
Somewhat oppose 19 | 10.6% 9.1% 4 6.8% 8 | 11.1% 19 9.5% 17 | 10.1%
Strongly oppose 16 9.0% | 11 | 21.3% 3 54% | 14 | 19.8% 23 [ 11.4% 25 [ 14.7%
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Religious Serv. Evangelical
Several times Less than
a annually/Neve
Weekly Monthly year/Annually r Yes No
Expansion of medicaid Strongly support 50 | 27.3% | 21 | 415% | 18 | 35.3% | 42 | 59.3% 50 | 25.0% 91 | 52.7%
Somewhat support 37 | 204% | 11 | 20.7% 9 | 183% | 11 | 16.1% 39 | 19.4% 30 | 17.6%
Don't know/Neutral 35 | 19.2% 6 | 11.2% | 11 | 20.5% 5 7.7% 39 | 19.6% 20 | 11.8%
Somewhat oppose 22 | 12.0% 4 7.1% 3 6.4% | 10 | 14.7% 26 | 12.8% 13 7.8%
Strongly oppose 38 [ 21.1% | 10 | 19.6% | 10 | 19.6% 2 2.2% 47 | 23.3% 17 | 10.1%
Federal Gov't pays 90%, Strongly support 43 | 23.5% | 18 | 36.0% | 20 | 38.2% | 45 | 62.7% 48 | 23.9% 86 | 50.1%
State Gov't pays 10% Somewhat support 39 | 215% | 9 | 16.9% |14 | 2614% | 9 | 131% | 41 | 204% | 32 | 18.9%
Don't know/Neutral 20 | 10.8% 3 5.8% 7 | 13.0% 5 6.8% 22 [ 10.8% 14 8.2%
Somewhat oppose 34 | 18.5% 7 | 141% 2 3.5% 3 4.9% 32 | 15.9% 14 8.3%
Strongly oppose 47 | 257% | 14 | 27.2% | 10 | 19.2% 9 | 12.4% 58 | 29.1% 25 | 14.5%
Adminstrative consolidation  Strongly support 48 | 26.3% | 12 | 242% | 18 | 35.1% | 22 | 31.4% 61 | 30.2% 43 | 24.9%
for higher learning Somewhat support 56 | 31.1% | 20 | 39.1% | 20 | 386% | 14 | 192% | 67 | 335% | 48 | 27.7%
Don't know/Neutral 30 | 16.7% 9 | 179% [ 11 | 20.8% | 15 | 21.4% 35 | 17.3% 36 | 21.1%
Somewhat oppose 20 | 11.0% 6 | 12.2% 0 0.0% 6 8.5% 18 9.0% 16 9.4%
Strongly oppose 27 | 15.0% 3 6.7% 3 55% | 14 | 19.5% 20 | 10.0% 29 | 16.9%
OU allegations report OU has released enough 48 | 26.3% | 10 | 18.7% | 15 | 28.9% | 10 | 13.8% 52 | 25.8% 33 [ 19.2%
OU should release more 100 | 55.3% | 35 | 68.6% | 31 | 59.0% | 42 | 58.8% | 114 | 56.8% | 105 | 61.1%
Don't know 33 | 18.4% 6 | 12.7% 6 | 121% [ 19 | 27.4% 35 [ 17.4% 34 [ 19.7%
2020 Presidential election Donald Trump 104 | 571% | 28 | 55.7% | 27 | 52.0% | 20 | 28.5% | 130 | 64.8% 55 | 32.2%
Hillary Clinton 47 | 258% | 11 | 22.3% | 18 | 34.9% | 36 | 50.9% 34 | 16.9% 87 | 50.5%
Undecided 31 [ 17.2% | 11 | 22.0% 7 | 181% | 15 | 20.7% 37 | 18.3% 30 | 17.2%
2016 Presidential election Donald Trump 117 | 64.6% | 35 | 68.7% | 28 | 54.2% | 25 | 34.6% | 149 | 74.2% 65 | 37.9%
Hillary Clinton 41 | 22.7% 6 | 11.9% | 20 | 38.8% | 40 | 56.2% 27 | 13.3% 88 | 50.9%
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Religious Serv. Evangelical
Several times Less than
a annually/Neve
Weekly Monthly year/Annually r Yes No
Didn't vote 8 4.1% 3 6.5% 1 1.8% 1 1.5% 6 3.2% 7 4.1%
Refused 15 8.5% 7 | 12.8% 3 51% 6 7.8% 19 9.3% 12 71%
Democrat candidates Michael Bennet 2 2.8% 1 4.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.6% 1 0.8%
Joe Biden 16 | 28.0% 5 | 23.9% 6 | 22.8% | 13 | 28.0% 16 | 26.2% 24 | 26.2%
Cory Booker 1 1.5% 0 0.0% 1 5.7% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 1 0.9%
Steve Bullock 0 0.0% 1 4.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.6% 0 0.0%
Pete Buttgeig 2 4.2% 2 | 11.4% 1 5.8% 2 5.0% 4 7.4% 5 5.0%
Julian Castro 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bill de Blasio 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
John Delaney 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.9% 0 0.0% 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Kristen Gillibrand 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
Kamala Harris 8 | 18.9% 1 4.1% 0 0.0% 3 6.5% 2 4.0% 9 | 10.0%
Jon Hickenlooper 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
Jay Inslee 0 0.0% 2 | 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.3%
Amy Klobuchar 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 1 0.9%
Wayne Messam 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Seth Moulton 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Beto O'Rourke 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 1 1.3% 1 0.8%
Tim Ryan 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bernie Sanders 3 6.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 7.8% 2 3.5% 6 6.6%
Joe Sestak 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Tom Steger 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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Weekly Monthly year/Annually r Yes No
Elizabeth Warren 5 8.7% 1 4.1% 5 | 19.2% 7 | 15.6% 51% 14 | 15.6%
Mariannce Williamson 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.2% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
Andrew Yang 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Don't know/Undecided 19 | 33.5% 7 | 36.4% 7 | 29.3% | 15 | 33.6% 25 | 42.6% 26 | 28.6%
Transgender athletes Strongly support 9 4.7% 1 2.3% 9 | 16.9% | 12 | 17.2% 10 5.0% 23 | 138.2%
Somewhat support 12 6.7% 6 | 12.4% 5 9.6% 7 9.8% 12 6.1% 19 | 11.0%
Don't know/Neutral 21 | 11.3% 6 | 111% [ 11 | 20.7% | 12 | 16.4% 17 8.7% 34 [ 19.7%
Somewhat oppose 17 9.5% 6 | 12.2% 0 0.0% | 10 | 13.8% 14 7.0% 24 | 13.8%
Strongly oppose 123 | 67.8% | 32 | 62.1% | 27 | 52.8% | 30 | 42.8% | 147 | 73.2% 73 | 42.3%
Allow to cross border Strongly support 39 | 21.5% 8 | 16.3% 8 | 16.0% | 12 | 16.4% 37 | 18.4% 36 [ 21.1%
legally Somewhat support 19 | 10.3% 8.1% 57% | 11 | 156% | 21 | 105% | 18 | 10.2%
Don't know/Neutral 16 8.6% 7.7% 7.4% 9 | 13.3% 20 9.7% 16 9.3%
Somewhat oppose 25 | 13.6% | 10 | 19.3% 4 8.4% 7 9.6% 19 9.3% 31 [ 18.3%
Strongly oppose 83 | 459% | 25 | 48.6% | 32 | 62.6% | 32 | 45.1% | 105 | 52.1% 71 | 411%
2020 census citizen Strongly support 115 | 63.3% | 33 | 64.8% | 30 | 57.6% | 24 | 33.5% | 143 | 70.9% 67 | 38.6%
question Somewhat support 22 [ 122% | 7 |144% | 1 | 2.7% 52% | 19 | 94% | 16 | 9.1%
Don't know/Neutral 10 5.6% 1.8% 4 8.4% 10.4% 14 7.2% 10 5.9%
Somewhat oppose 6 3.5% 0.0% 3 6.4% 7.6% 8 3.8% 10 6.0%
Strongly oppose 28 | 153% | 10 | 18.9% | 13 | 24.8% | 31 | 43.3% 17 8.7% 70 | 40.4%
"Medicare for all" Strongly support 15 8.0% 10.3% 8 | 15.9% | 23 | 32.2% 14 6.8% 43 | 25.1%
Somewhat support 22 | 12.2% 5 [10.0% | 10 | 19.6% 6 8.8% 17 8.7% 27 | 15.7%
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Weekly Monthly year/Annually r Yes No
Don't know/Neutral 8 4.1% 4 6.9% 5 9.0% | 12 | 16.5% 18 8.8% 15 8.8%
Somewhat oppose 29 | 15.7% | 11 | 21.0% 5 9.5% 8 | 11.9% 26 | 12.8% 28 [ 16.1%
Strongly oppose 109 | 60.0% | 26 | 51.8% | 24 | 46.1% | 22 | 30.6% | 126 | 62.9% 59 | 34.2%
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Marriage Gender
Yes No Male Female
Party Republican 146 | 56.2% | 45 | 40.2% 92 | 54.2% 100 | 49.0%
Democrat 95 | 36.5% | 57 | 50.3% 61 | 35.9% 91 | 44.7%
Independent 17 6.6% | 11 9.5% 15 8.9% 13 6.3%
Libertarian 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 0 0.0%
Label Liberal 34 | 13.8% | 15 | 14.5% 24 | 14.3% 26 | 13.7%
Conservative 148 | 59.1% | 47 | 45.1% 95 | 57.5% | 100 | 52.8%
Moderate 68 | 27.2% | 42 | 40.4% 46 | 28.2% 64 | 33.5%
Donald Trump Favorable 160 | 61.5% | 58 | 50.9% [ 103 | 61.0% | 114 | 56.0%
Unfavorable 95 | 36.5% | 52 | 45.9% 63 | 37.4% 84 | 40.9%
Don't know/Neutral 5 2.0% 4 3.2% 3 1.6% 6 3.0%
Kevin Stitt Favorable 184 | 70.8% | 64 | 56.7% | 114 | 67.2% | 134 | 65.9%
Unfavorable 35 | 13.6% | 28 | 24.7% 31 | 18.2% 32 [ 15.9%
Don't know/Neutral 41 | 15.6% | 21 | 18.7% 25 | 14.6% 37 | 18.2%
OK State Leg. Very favorable 17 6.5% 4 3.7% 11 6.8% 10 4.8%
Somewhat favorable 102 | 39.2% | 42 | 36.9% 61 | 36.2% 83 | 40.4%
Don't know/Neutral 54 | 20.9% | 28 | 24.6% 33 [ 19.3% 49 | 24.2%
Somewhat unfavorable 55 | 21.1% | 25 | 22.2% 38 | 22.3% 42 | 20.8%
Very unfavorable 32 | 123% | 14 | 12.6% 26 | 15.5% 20 9.8%
OK Turnpike Authority Very favorable 26 9.9% 8 7.2% 18 | 10.9% 16 7.6%
Somewhat favorable 71 [ 27.3% | 29 | 25.3% 45 | 26.5% 55 | 26.8%
Don't know/Neutral 77 | 29.7% | 38 | 33.9% 42 | 24.6% 74 | 36.3%
Somewhat unfavorable 55 | 21.0% | 25 | 22.3% 37 | 21.6% 43 | 21.2%
Very unfavorable 31 12.1% | 13 | 11.2% 28 | 16.4% 16 8.1%
OK Lottery Very favorable 29 | 111% | 14 | 12.7% 12 7.3% 31 | 15.2%
Somewhat favorable 73 | 28.0% | 34 | 30.4% 44 | 26.1% 63 | 31.0%
Don't know/Neutral 50 [ 19.1% | 33 | 29.6% 38 | 22.6% 45 | 22.0%
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Somewhat unfavorable 47 | 18.2% | 16 | 14.3% 31 | 18.4% 32 | 15.9%
Very unfavorable 61 | 23.6% | 15 | 13.0% 43 | 25.7% 33 [ 15.9%
Right/Wrong direction Right direction 150 | 57.6% | 54 | 47.5% 99 ([ 58.4% | 105 | 51.3%
Wrong direction 63 | 24.4% | 31 | 27.3% 35 | 20.5% 60 | 29.2%
Don't know/Neutral 47 | 18.1% | 28 | 25.2% 36 | 21.1% 40 [ 19.5%
Medical marijuana Very favorable 73 | 28.0% | 38 | 34.0% 49 | 29.0% 62 | 30.5%
Somewhat favorable 47 |1 18.1% | 31 | 27.7% 35 | 20.5% 44 | 21.3%
Don't know/Neutral 25 9.7% 4 3.5% 15 9.0% 14 6.8%
Somewhat unfavorable 42 | 16.2% | 13 | 11.1% 25 | 14.6% 30 | 14.7%
Very unfavorable 73 | 28.0% | 27 | 23.7% 45 | 26.9% 54 | 26.6%
Recreational marijuana Strongly support 58 | 22.2% | 29 | 26.0% 46 | 27.2% 41 20.2%
Somewhat support 30 | 11.4% | 18 | 15.7% 28 | 16.3% 20 9.7%
Don't know/Neutral 15 5.8% 3 2.6% 9 5.1% 9 4.6%
Somewhat oppose 17 6.5% | 17 | 14.6% 10 5.9% 24 [ 11.6%
Strongly oppose 141 541% | 46 | 41.1% 77 | 45.6% | 110 | 54.0%
21 for tobacco products Strongly support 152 | 58.5% | 52 | 45.6% 78 | 46.1% | 126 | 61.6%
Somewhat support 36 | 13.8% | 19 | 17.0% 31 18.5% 24 | 11.7%
Don't know/Neutral 22 8.3% 8 7.2% 14 8.6% 15 7.5%
Somewhat oppose 21 82% | 15 13.3% 14 8.1% 23 11.1%
Strongly oppose 29 | 11.2% | 19 | 16.9% 32 | 18.7% 17 8.1%
Expansion of medicaid Strongly support 92 | 353% | 49 | 43.7% 67 | 39.6% 74 | 36.3%
Somewhat support 43 | 16.6% | 26 | 23.1% 29 [ 17.2% 40 | 19.7%
Don't know/Neutral 45 | 17.3% | 14 | 12.8% 25 | 14.9% 34 [ 16.9%
Somewhat oppose 33 | 12.6% 6 5.7% 13 7.9% 26 | 12.7%
Strongly oppose 47 18.2% 17 14.8% 35 | 20.4% 30 | 14.5%
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Federal Gov't pays 90%, Strongly support 85 | 32.6% | 49 | 43.7% 62 | 36.6% 72 | 35.5%
State Gov't pays 10% Somewhat support 53 | 204% |20 | 18.1% | 35 | 20.7% | 38 | 18.9%
Don't know/Neutral 26 9.9% | 10 8.9% 14 8.3% 22 | 10.7%
Somewhat oppose 34 | 13.1% | 12 | 10.8% 16 9.5% 30 | 14.7%
Strongly oppose 62 | 24.0% | 21 18.5% 42 | 24.8% 41 20.3%
Adminstrative consolidation  Strongly support 74 | 28.4% | 30 | 26.3% 57 | 33.6% 47 | 22.9%
for higher learning Somewhat support 87 | 336% |28 | 246% | 50 | 29.5% | 65 | 32.0%
Don't know/Neutral 44 | 16.9% | 27 | 24.0% 28 | 16.8% 43 | 20.9%
Somewhat oppose 21 81% | 13 | 11.6% 13 7.9% 21 10.3%
Strongly oppose 34 | 13.0% | 15 | 13.5% 21 | 12.2% 28 | 13.9%
OU allegations report OU has released enough 57 | 221% | 27 | 24.3% 31 18.5% 54 | 26.3%
OU should release more 157 | 60.4% | 62 | 55.1% | 107 | 63.1% | 113 | 55.2%
Don't know 46 | 17.5% | 23 | 20.6% 31 | 18.4% 38 | 18.5%
2020 Presidential election Donald Trump 137 | 52.7% | 49 | 43.0% 92 | 54.7% 93 | 45.7%
Hillary Clinton 75 | 29.0% | 46 | 40.3% 50 | 29.4% 71 | 35.0%
Undecided 48 | 18.3% | 19 | 16.7% 27 | 16.0% 39 | 19.4%
2016 Presidential election Donald Trump 162 | 62.2% | 53 | 46.6% | 102 | 60.1% | 113 | 55.3%
Hillary Clinton 73 | 28.1% | 41 | 36.6% 46 | 27.0% 69 | 33.7%
Didn't vote 9 3.5% 5 4.0% 6 3.4% 8 3.8%
Refused 16 6.3% | 14 | 12.8% 16 9.5% 15 7.3%
Democrat candidates Michael Bennet 1 0.8% 2 2.7% 2 2.6% 1 0.9%
Joe Biden 27 | 28.0% | 13 | 23.2% 9 | 15.3% 31 | 33.5%
Cory Booker 0 0.0% 2 3.9% 0 0.0% 2 2.4%
Steve Bullock 0 0.0% 1 1.6% 1 1.5% 0 0.0%
Pete Buttgeig 9 9.5% 0 0.0% 4 6.2% 5 5.7%
Julian Castro 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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Bill de Blasio 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
John Delaney 1 1.2% 0 0.0% 1 1.9% 0 0.0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Kristen Gillibrand 0 0.0% 1 2.4% 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
Kamala Harris 6 6.4% 6 9.7% 3 4.6% 9 9.7%
Jon Hickenlooper 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
Jay Inslee 0 0.0% 2 3.7% 2 3.5% 0 0.0%
Amy Klobuchar 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 1.3% 0 0.0%
Wayne Messam 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Seth Moulton 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Beto O'Rourke 1 0.8% 1 1.4% 1 1.3% 1 0.9%
Tim Ryan 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bernie Sanders 6 6.4% 2 3.7% 7 | 11.2% 1 1.5%
Joe Sestak 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Tom Steger 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Elizabeth Warren 12 | 13.0% 5 9.0% 4 6.8% 13 | 14.6%
Mariannce Williamson 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9%
Andrew Yang 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Don't know/Undecided 30 | 31.3% | 22 | 38.6% 24 | 40.2% 27 | 30.0%
Transgender athletes Strongly support 23 8.8% | 10 8.9% 12 7.0% 21 | 10.3%
Somewhat support 20 7.6% | 11 10.1% 13 7.8% 18 8.8%
Don't know/Neutral 27 | 10.5% | 24 | 21.2% 20 | 11.6% 32 [ 15.6%
Somewhat oppose 26 9.9% | 12 10.6% 15 9.0% 22 | 11.0%
Strongly oppose 164 | 63.2% | 56 | 49.1% | 109 | 64.6% | 111 | 54.3%
Allow to cross border Strongly support 50 | 19.4% | 23 | 20.2% 31 18.6% 42 | 20.5%
legally Somewhat support 30 | 114% | 9| 81% | 12 | 74% | 27 | 13.1%
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Don't know/Neutral 19 74% | 16 | 14.4% 9 5.6% 26 | 12.8%
Somewhat oppose 33 | 12.8% | 17 | 15.0% 24 | 14.4% 26 | 12.7%
Strongly oppose 127 | 49.0% | 48 | 42.3% 92 | 54.4% 83 [ 40.9%
2020 census citizen Strongly support 151 | 58.0% | 58 | 51.6% | 100 [ 58.9% | 109 | 53.7%
question Somewhat support 21 | 81% |14 [120% | 10 | 6.1% | 24 | 11.9%
Don't know/Neutral 18 71% 6 5.4% 12 7.0% 13 6.2%
Somewhat oppose 11 4.3% 7 6.0% 8 4.6% 10 5.0%
Strongly oppose 59 | 22.6% | 28 | 25.0% 40 | 23.4% 47 | 23.3%
"Medicare for all" Strongly support 39 | 151% | 18 | 15.6% 31 18.6% 26 | 12.5%
Somewhat support 26 9.8% | 19 | 16.8% 14 8.1% 31 [ 151%
Don't know/Neutral 19 73% | 14 | 121% 18 | 10.4% 15 7.5%
Somewhat oppose 32 | 123% | 21 18.9% 19 | 11.1% 35 [ 16.9%
Strongly oppose 144 | 55.4% | 41 36.5% 88 | 51.9% 98 | 47.9%
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Party Republican 74 | 60.0% 8 | 47.3% | 23 | 47.8% | 15 100% | 66 | 45.4% 2 | 11.8%
Democrat 44 | 35.9% 8 | 48.0% | 21 | 42.2% 0 0.0% | 66 | 45.7% | 11 | 61.7%

Independent 5 4.1% 1 4.7% 10.0% 0 0.0% | 11 7.7% 5 | 26.6%

Libertarian 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.2% 0 0.0%

Label Liberal 12 | 10.2% 8 | 45.0% 17.6% 0 0.0% | 21 | 15.0% 0 0.0%
Conservative 69 | 59.0% 8 | 468% |20 | 43.2% | 13 | 93.3% | 72 | 52.2% 9 | 53.9%

Moderate 36 | 30.9% 1 8.2% | 18 | 39.2% 1 6.7% | 45 | 32.8% 8 | 46.1%

Donald Trump Favorable 74 | 60.1% 8 | 47.3% | 28 | 57.8% | 14 | 93.8% | 82 | 56.1% 8 | 43.4%
Unfavorable 45 | 36.7% 9 | 52.7% | 20 | 42.2% 1 6.2% | 61 | 42.2% 9 | 49.5%

Don't know/Neutral 4 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.7% 1 7.0%

Kevin Stitt Favorable 90 | 73.0% 9 | 5839% | 32 | 66.6% | 13 | 87.6% | 92 | 63.2% 7 | 41.7%
Unfavorable 16 | 13.3% 4 | 21.7% 6 | 13.2% 0 0.0% | 32 | 21.9% 3 | 20.0%

Don't know/Neutral 17 | 13.7% 4 | 244% |10 | 20.2% 2 | 124% | 22 | 14.9% 7 | 38.3%

OK State Leg. Very favorable 6 4.8% 1 4.2% 2 51% 1 6.9% 9 6.4% 2 | 10.2%
Somewhat favorable 57 | 46.2% 4 | 25.7% | 14 | 28.0% 8 | 54.8% | 54 | 37.1% 5 | 31.1%

Don't know/Neutral 25 | 20.5% 7 | 39.0% 8 | 16.9% 4 | 26.1% | 27 | 18.5% 9 | 50.7%

Somewhat unfavorable 21 | 17.0% 4 |205% |13 | 27.1% 1 6.2% | 37 | 25.5% 1 8.0%

Very unfavorable 14 | 11.4% 2 | 10.6% | 11 | 22.9% 1 6.0% | 18 | 12.5% 0 0.0%

OK Turnpike Authority Very favorable 14 | 11.7% 0 0.0% 2 41% 1 6.2% | 16 | 10.8% 1 5.5%
Somewhat favorable 36 | 29.6% 4 | 242% | 10 | 19.7% 2 | 181% | 40 | 27.4% 4 | 24.7%

Don't know/Neutral 24 [ 19.6% | 10 | 55.7% | 17 | 35.9% 7 | 448% |45 | 31.11% | 11 | 61.8%

Somewhat unfavorable 36 | 29.2% 2 | 11.7% [ 11 | 22.9% 2 | 125% |29 | 19.9% 0 0.0%

Very unfavorable 12 | 10.0% 1 8.4% 8 | 17.4% 4 | 234% | 16 | 10.8% 1 8.0%
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OK Lottery Very favorable 13 | 10.3% 2 | 14.2% 5 | 10.5% 2 | 181% [ 16 | 11.3% 5 | 26.9%
Somewhat favorable 37 | 30.1% 6 | 36.5% | 15 | 31.0% 3 | 16.9% | 43 | 29.7% 2 | 11.6%

Don't know/Neutral 22 [ 17.8% 4 | 23.8% 6 | 12.7% 6 | 39.3% | 34 | 23.6% 7 | 40.4%

Somewhat unfavorable 25 | 20.4% 4 | 21.8% 7 | 183.4% 0 0.0% | 28 | 18.9% 0 0.0%

Very unfavorable 26 | 21.4% 1 3.7% | 16 | 32.4% 5 | 30.8% |24 | 16.5% 4 | 21.1%

Right/Wrong direction Right direction 63 | 51.0% 2 | 68.0% | 24 | 49.9% 8 | 52.2% | 82 | 56.6% | 12 | 69.0%
Wrong direction 30 | 24.7% 1 81% | 17 | 35.7% 4 | 27.9% | 37 | 25.3% 2 | 11.0%

Don't know/Neutral 30 | 24.3% 4 | 283.9% 7 | 14.4% 3 | 19.9% | 26 | 18.1% 3 | 20.0%

Medical marijuana Very favorable 31 [ 25.0% 8 | 47.6% | 21 | 43.0% 3 | 21.9% | 38 | 26.3% 8 | 47.9%
Somewhat favorable 27 | 21.6% 5 | 29.4% 4 9.2% 2 | 142% | 35 | 24.4% 2 | 11.8%

Don't know/Neutral 11 8.9% 2 9.1% 2 4.6% 3 | 20.0% | 10 71% 1 5.5%

Somewhat unfavorable 24 | 19.3% 1 3.5% 6 | 12.7% 3 | 18.6% | 18 | 12.3% 4 | 20.6%

Very unfavorable 31 | 25.2% 2 | 104% | 15 | 30.5% 4 | 25.3% | 43 | 29.9% 2 | 14.2%

Recreational marijuana Strongly support 29 | 23.6% 8 | 47.6% | 14 | 28.4% 2 [ 10.7% | 28 | 19.1% 6 | 34.5%
Somewhat support 14 | 11.2% 1 42% | 10 | 21.6% 2 | 11.3% | 15 | 10.2% 4 | 25.2%

Don't know/Neutral 8 6.4% 1 71% 3 6.0% 0 0.0% 6 4.1% 0 0.0%

Somewhat oppose 13 | 10.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 8.0% | 16 | 11.1% 1 5.5%

Strongly oppose 60 | 48.5% 7 | 41.2% | 21 | 44.0% 1 | 70.0% | 81 | 55.5% 6 | 34.8%

21 for tobacco products Strongly support 63 | 51.7% 9 | 54.6% | 27 | 56.2% 7 | 43.7% | 88 | 60.8% 6 | 32.5%
Somewhat support 16 | 12.7% 4 | 25.5% 5 | 10.6% 1 6.7% | 25 | 17.5% 2 | 13.4%

Don't know/Neutral 11 9.0% 0 0.0% 8.8% 1 8.0% 5.7% 5 | 27.8%

Somewhat oppose 22 | 17.9% 3 | 15.7% 2.5% 4 | 29.3% 3.3% 1 6.8%

Strongly oppose 11 8.7% 1 42% | 11 | 22.0% 2 | 122% | 18 | 12.7% 3 | 19.4%
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Expansion of medicaid Strongly support 39 | 31.5% 9 | 541% | 20 | 40.4% 1 6.2% | 60 | 41.3% 9 | 51.2%
Somewhat support 29 | 28.8% 2 | 11.9% 7.5% 2 | 11.3% | 27 | 18.4% 6 | 33.4%

Don't know/Neutral 26 | 21.3% 3 | 16.2% 7 | 18.5% 2 | 13.7% | 20 | 13.8% 0 0.0%

Somewhat oppose 12 9.5% 0 0.0% 7 | 14.6% 5 | 335% |15 | 10.5% 0 0.0%

Strongly oppose 17 | 14.0% 3 | 17.7% | 12 | 23.9% 51 353% | 23 | 16.0% 3 | 15.4%

Federal Gov't pays 90%, Strongly support 39 | 32.0% | 6 |348% |18 | 37.4% | 1 6.2% | 56 | 38.6% | 10 | 59.8%
State Gov't pays 10% Somewhat support 28 | 229% | 5 |275% | 7 | 141% | 2 | 113% |29 | 197% | 3 | 16.0%
Don't know/Neutral 8 6.9% 3 | 19.9% 5 | 10.6% 4 | 26.8% | 13 9.1% 0 0.0%

Somewhat oppose 21 17.2% 0 0.0% 4 8.6% 2 | 14.3% | 16 | 11.3% 2 | 13.4%

Strongly oppose 26 | 21.1% 3 | 17.7% | 14 | 29.4% 6 | 41.4% | 31 21.3% 2 | 10.9%

Adminstrative consolidation  Strongly support 32 | 26.4% 2 | 10.7% | 18 | 37.5% 5 | 35.9% | 36 | 25.0% 8 | 47.8%
for higher learning Somewhat support 47 | 381% | 8 | 486% | 14 | 2902% | 2 | 149% |38 | 25.8% | 4 | 25.9%
Don't know/Neutral 20 | 16.1% 4 | 24.7% |10 | 21.0% 5 1323% | 28 | 19.2% 2 | 12.3%

Somewhat oppose 12 9.4% 0 0.0% 3 5.3% 2 [ 10.7% |17 | 11.9% 0 0.0%

Strongly oppose 12 | 10.0% 3 | 16.0% 3 7.1% 1 6.2% | 26 | 18.0% 2 | 13.9%

OU allegations report OU has released enough 29 | 23.7% 2 | 141% 6 | 12.6% 1 6.9% | 43 | 29.5% 2 | 12.6%
OU should release more 79 | 64.6% 8 | 44.0% (30 | 61.8% | 11 71.9% | 77 | 52.7% | 11 62.2%

Don't know 14 | 11.7% 7 | 41.9% | 12 | 25.6% 3 [212% |26 | 17.7% 4 | 25.2%

2020 Presidential election ~ Donald Trump 64 | 51.9% 8 | 473% |25 | 51.6% | 10 | 68.3% | 69 | 47.4% 7 | 38.7%
Hillary Clinton 34 | 28.1% 9 | 52.7% | 14 | 29.1% 0 0.0% | 53 | 36.6% 8 | 46.1%

Undecided 25 | 20.0% 0 0.0% 9 | 19.2% 5 |31.7% | 23 | 16.0% 3 | 15.2%

2016 Presidential election Donald Trump 77 | 62.9% 8 | 473% | 22 | 444% | 14 | 93.8% | 81 | 55.4% 8 | 45.7%
Hillary Clinton 34 | 27.3% 9 | 52.7% | 14 | 29.2% 0 0.0% | 49 | 33.8% 7 | 40.9%
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Didn't vote 3 2.6% 0 0.0% 2 3.6% 1 6.2% 5 3.6% 2 | 13.4%
Refused 9 71% 0 0.0% 1 | 22.8% 0 0.0% | 10 71% 0 0.0%
Democrat candidates Michael Bennet 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.5% 0 0.0%
Joe Biden 9 | 20.4% 1 | 14.7% 5 | 22.3% 0 0.0% | 21 | 31.7% 4 | 37.2%
Cory Booker 1 3.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.2% 0 0.0%
Steve Bullock 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Pete Buttgeig 6 | 13.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 4.8% 0 0.0%
Julian Castro 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bill de Blasio 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
John Delaney 1 2.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Kristen Gillibrand 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Kamala Harris 3 5.7% 3 | 33.4% 1 4.5% 0 0.0% 5 8.1% 0 0.0%
Jon Hickenlooper 1 1.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Jay Inslee 2 4.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Amy Klobuchar 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.2% 0 0.0%
Wayne Messam 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Seth Moulton 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Beto O'Rourke 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.4% 0 0.0%
Tim Ryan 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bernie Sanders 0 0.0% 3 | 42.2% 5 | 23.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Joe Sestak 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Tom Steger 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Elizabeth Warren 6 | 13.7% 0 0.0% 3 | 14.3% 0 0.0% 8 | 11.5% 1 7.7%
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Mariannce Williamson 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.2% 0 0.0%

Andrew Yang 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Don't know/Undecided 15 | 34.5% 1 9.6% 5 | 24.5% 0 0.0% | 23 | 34.4% 6 | 55.1%

Transgender athletes Strongly support 8 6.9% 2 | 122% | 10 | 20.2% 1 6.9% | 11 7.8% 0 0.0%
Somewhat support 11 9.2% 3 | 16.5% 1 2.3% 0 0.0% | 16 | 11.0% 0 0.0%

Don't know/Neutral 14 | 11.7% 1 8.3% 4 9.2% 0 0.0% | 26 | 17.6% 4 | 23.3%

Somewhat oppose 14 | 11.4% 2 | 11.7% 4 8.3% 1 7.0% | 11 7.7% 3 | 16.1%

Strongly oppose 75 | 60.8% 9 | 51.3% | 29 | 60.0% | 13 | 86.1% | 81 | 55.9% [ 10 | 60.6%

Allow to cross border Strongly support 19 | 15.5% 4 | 21.8% | 18 | 36.8% 1 6.2% | 28 | 19.3% 2 | 13.2%
legally Somewhat support 16 | 132% | 3 | 19.4% 25% | 0| 00% |17 |11.4% | 1 | 80%
Don't know/Neutral 7 5.6% 1 6.7% 6 | 11.6% 3 | 18.0% | 15 | 10.3% 3 | 15.0%

Somewhat oppose 19 | 15.3% 6 | 37.3% 8.2% 2 | 142% | 15 | 10.0% 2 | 13.4%

Strongly oppose 62 | 50.5% 3 | 148% | 20 | 40.9% 9 | 61.6% | 71 | 49.0% 9 | 50.5%

2020 census citizen Strongly support 68 | 55.6% 7 | 429% |27 | 56.0% | 12 [ 79.1% | 80 | 54.8% | 11 | 61.4%
question Somewhat support 14 | 118% | 3 |159% | 0 | 00% | 2 [142% |11 | 79% | 4 | 21.6%
Don't know/Neutral 7 5.5% 0 0.0% 9 | 18.9% 1 6.7% 6 41% 1 5.5%

Somewhat oppose 7 6.1% 1 4.8% 1 2.5% 0 0.0% 6 4.4% 1 6.8%

Strongly oppose 26 | 21.0% 6 | 36.4% | 11 | 22.5% 0 0.0% | 42 | 28.7% 1 4.7%

"Medicare for all" Strongly support 16 | 12.9% 3 | 20.2% 5 9.8% 0 0.0% | 26 | 17.9% 4 | 24.9%
Somewhat support 12 | 10.0% 3 | 16.5% 6 | 12.0% 0 0.0% | 18 | 12.7% 5 | 29.3%

Don't know/Neutral 10 8.0% 2 | 11.4% 5 | 11.2% 2 | 13.7% 8 5.6% 2 | 12.3%

Somewhat oppose 25 | 20.2% 1 7.2% 6 | 13.2% 0 0.0% | 18 | 12.2% 2 | 13.4%

Strongly oppose 60 | 48.8% 8 | 446% |26 | 53.8% | 13 | 86.3% | 75 | 51.6% 3 | 20.0%
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Party Republican 55 | 57.4% | 66 | 53.6% | 70 | 45.7% | 47 | 59.6% | 31 | 41.1% | 42 | 56.1% | 44 | 60.6% | 27 | 38.3%

Democrat 35 | 36.3% |46 | 37.7% | 70 | 45.9% | 26 | 32.8% | 40 | 53.3% |26 | 34.1% |25 | 34.2% |35 | 50.1%

Independent 6 | 62% |11 | 87% | 11 | 72% | 6 | 76% | 4| 57% | 6 | 74% | 4| 52% | 8 | 11.6%

Libertarian 0| 00% | 0] 00% | 2| 12% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 2| 24% | 0o | 00% | 0| 0.0%
Label Liberal 13 | 138% |24 | 210% | 12 | 86% | 9 |118% | 5 | 74% | 7 | 100% | 11 | 165% | 16 | 26.1%

Conservative 52 | 54.3% | 60 | 52.4% | 83 | 57.4% | 45 | 57.0% | 39 | 55.6% |43 | 575% |42 | 61.9% |26 | 41.3%

Moderate 30 | 31.9% |30 | 266% | 49 | 34.0% |25 | 31.2% |26 | 37.0% |24 | 325% |15 |216% |21 | 327%
Donald  Favorable 52 | 53.9% |70 | 57.0% | 95 | 62.1% | 44 | 54.9% | 44 | 59.4% |47 | 63.1% |53 | 725% |29 | 41.2%
Tump - ynfavorable 42 | 433% | 50 | 40.8% | 55 | 357% | 33 | 41.7% | 30 | 40.6% |23 | 30.8% |19 | 26.3% | 41 | 58.0%

Don'tknow/Neutral | 3 | 2.8% | 3 | 22% | 3| 22% | 3| 34% | 0| 00% | 5| 61% | 1 | 12% | 1 | 09%
Kevin Stitt  Favorable 64 | 66.1% | 79 | 64.0% | 106 | 68.8% |54 | 68.5% | 47 | 63.0% |59 | 78.4% |52 | 70.9% | 36 | 50.8%

Unfavorable 19 | 19.6% |27 | 21.6% | 18 | 11.5% | 16 | 19.6% |10 | 13.1% | 6 | 7.7% | 11 | 14.9% | 21 | 30.0%

Don'tknow/Neutral | 14 | 14.3% | 18 | 14.4% | 30 | 198% | 9 | 11.9% | 18 | 23.9% |10 | 14.0% |10 | 142% | 14 | 19.2%
OK State  Very favorable 3| 35% | 3| 27% | 15| 95% | 4| 50% | 5| 72% | 5| 67% | 5| 74% | 1| 1.9%
Lo Somewhatfavorable| o, | 5569, | 53 | 43.3% | 59 | 38.3% |24 | 30.1% | 30 | 40.6% | 36 | 47.6% |30 | 41.0% | 24 | 33.5%

Don't know/Neutral | 23 | 235% | 20 | 16.1% | 40 | 25.7% | 19 | 23.3% |22 | 29.1% |12 | 165% |16 | 21.2% | 14 | 19.7%

Somewhat

S vorablo 25 | 255% |28 | 224% | 28 | 182% |23 | 29.1% | 14 | 182% | 13 | 17.0% | 16 | 21.4% | 15 | 21.1%

Very unfavorable | 14 | 14.8% | 19 | 154% | 13 | 84% |10 | 125% | 4 | 48% | 9 [121% | 7 | 9.0% | 17 | 23.8%
OK  Veryfavorable 6 | 65% |15 | 118% | 13 | 86% | 6 | 79% | 7| 99% | 2 | 25% | 9 | 11.9% | 10 | 13.8%
Xﬂiﬂg'nkﬁ Somewhat favorable| 7 | 57 90, | 37 | 30.1% | 36 | 23.2% |22 | 27.7% |16 | 21.6% | 24 | 32.4% |21 | 20.1% | 16 | 22.3%
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Don't know/Neutral | 28 | 29.2% | 38 | 30.5% 50 | 325% |21 | 26.5% | 26 | 34.7% |21 | 282% | 20 | 27.9% | 27 | 38.0%

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable 13 | 13.8% | 10 8.1% 21 [ 13.7% | 10 | 125% | 12 | 15.6% | 10 | 13.0% 6 8.7% 6 9.2%

OK Lottery Very favorable 16 | 16.6% | 13 | 10.4% 14 9.4% | 12 | 15.6% 8 | 11.0% 4 5.9% 9 | 12.5% 9 | 12.8%
Somewhat favorable

22 | 22.7% | 24 | 19.6% 34 [ 221% |20 | 254% | 14 | 182% | 18 | 23.8% | 16 | 224% | 12 | 16.7%

24 | 245% | 41 | 33.1% 43 [ 279% |19 | 241% | 19 | 26.1% | 27 | 35.6% | 22 | 30.1% | 20 | 28.2%

Don't know/Neutral | 17 | 17.3% | 35 | 28.8% 31 | 202% | 15 [ 18.4% | 19 | 25.3% 9 | 122% | 16 | 22.0% | 24 | 34.4%

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable 21 | 21.4% | 17 | 14.2% 38 | 24.7% | 18 [ 227% |16 | 21.2% |17 [ 224% | 14 | 19.1% | 11 16.0%

20 | 20.3% | 17 | 13.5% 27 [ 17.8% |15 | 19.3% | 12 | 16.4% | 18 | 24.0% | 12 | 16.3% 6 8.5%

Right/Wro  Right direction 53 | 54.8% | 59 | 47.9% 92 | 59.6% | 48 | 60.3% |43 | 57.6% | 45 | 59.7% | 40 | 54.9% | 28 | 38.9%
gi%ection Wrong direction 22 | 23.1% | 37 | 30.0% 35 [ 22.8% | 13 | 16.9% | 18 | 24.7% |17 | 22.8% [ 19 | 25.8% | 26 | 37.2%

Don't know/Neutral | 21 221% | 27 | 22.1% 27 | 17.6% | 18 | 22.8% | 13 [ 17.8% | 13 | 17.6% [ 14 | 19.3% | 17 | 23.8%
Med'ical Very favorable 30 | 31.6% | 43 | 34.8% 38 [ 24.7% | 24 | 30.5% |24 |321% |13 | 17.0% |22 | 30.2% | 28 | 39.8%
marijuana

Somewhat favorable| 4o | 1 100 | 27 | 221% | 33 | 21.7% | 15 | 19.1% | 14 | 18.7% | 21 | 285% | 10 | 13.7% | 18 | 25.0%

Don't know/Neutral | 12 | 12.4% 6 4.7% 11 74% | 11 | 14.0% 8 | 10.3% 4 4.9% 5 6.5% 2 2.6%

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable 25 | 25.9% | 30 | 24.1% 45 [ 294% |17 | 21.6% | 19 | 25.7% | 24 | 324% | 24 | 324% | 15 | 21.7%

Recreatio  Strongly support 27 | 28.4% | 34 | 27.2% 26 | 171% | 24 | 30.3% | 17 | 22.2% 9 | 11.8% | 16 | 22.3% | 21 | 30.1%

nal
marijuana  oomewnatsupport o o0 | g | 154% | 22 | 14.8% | 5 | 57% | 11 | 147% |17 | 225% | 4 | 59% |11 | 15.0%

11 | 11.7% | 18 | 14.4% 26 [ 16.8% |12 | 148% | 10 [ 131% |13 | 17.2% | 13 | 17.2% 8 | 11.0%

Don'tknow/Neutral ‘|| g 20, | 5 | 4.9% 6 | 38% | 3| 42% | 2| 29% | 6| 74% | 4| 60% | 2 | 35%
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Somewhatoppose | 41 | 1y g |12 | 94% | 11 | 69% |11 |143% | 2| 26% | 5| 61% | 7| 92% | 9 |125%
Strongly oppose 45 | 466% |53 | 433% | 89 | 57.9% |36 | 455% | 43 | 57.6% |39 | 52.2% | 41 | 565% | 28 | 38.9%
21 for Strongly support 52 | 53.6% | 70 | 56.9% | 82 | 53.4% | 40 | 50.5% | 36 | 48.4% | 42 | 555% | 45 | 60.9% | 41 | 58.2%
tobacco
products  OmeWhatsupROrt |yl yaso, | 20 | 16.1% | 21 | 13.9% |14 | 17.9% |14 | 18.4% | 9 |120% | 8 |11.4% |10 | 13.9%
Don'tknow/Neutral ‘1 441 441700 | o | 71% | 10 | 63% |10 |122% | 7 | 88% | 3| 42% | 4 | 52% | 6 | 9.1%
Somewhatoppose | 1, | 1550 | 10 | 7.8% | 15 | 97% |10 | 120% | 7 | 89% | 9 |124% | 4 | 55% | 7 | 9.9%
Strongly oppose 8| 79% |15 | 121% | 26 | 167% | 6 | 7.4% |11 | 15.4% |12 | 161% |12 | 16.9% | 6 | 8.9%
Expansion  Strongly support 37 | 385% |48 | 387% | 56 | 367% |30 | 37.8% |25 | 33.7% |23 | 30.7% | 26 | 35.4% |37 | 52.2%
of
medicaid  Somewhatsupport | ot g g0 | o5 | 207% | 26 | 167% | 18 | 22.0% |12 | 157% | 15 | 195% | 12 | 16.9% | 13 | 18.3%
Don'tknow/Neutral ‘144 | 14 g9 | 29 | 24.0% | 19 | 127% | 7 | 88% | 11 | 14.8% | 14 | 191% | 15 | 205% | 12 | 17.2%
Somewhat oppose | o | 15400 | 10 | 7.8% | 18 | 115% | 9 | 11.0% | 10 | 13.8% | 11 | 153% | 7 | 93% | 2 | 2:6%
Strongly oppose 19 | 194% |11 | 89% | 34 | 225% | 16 | 203% | 16 | 221% |12 | 15.4% |13 | 17.9% | 7 | 9.7%
Federal  Strongly support 36 | 37.4% | 43 | 34.7% | 55 | 36.1% |28 | 356% |28 | 37.7% |23 | 31.0% |24 | 325% | 31 | 43.5%
Gov't pays
90%, Somewhatsupport | 4, | 14 50, | 36 | 29.4% | 23 | 152% | 14 | 17.6% | 12 | 15.8% | 12 | 16.1% | 15 | 20.1% | 21 | 29.6%
State
Govtpays DontknowNeutral |10 | 10.4% |14 | 11.2% | 12 | 78% | 6 | 81% | 6 | 80% |10 |128% | 7 | 9.0% | 7 |10.2%
10%
° Somewhatoppose | o | 1790 | 10 | 84% | 19 | 124% |15 | 187% | 11 | 15.1% | 8 | 11.4% | 9 | 11.9% | 3 | 4.3%
Strongly oppose 19 | 198% | 20 | 16.4% | 44 | 288% | 16 | 20.0% | 17 | 23.4% | 22 | 29.1% | 19 | 2655% | 9 | 12.4%
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Adminstra  Strongly support 37 | 38.0% | 33 | 26.8% | 34 | 22.1% | 32 | 40.6% | 15 | 206% | 21 | 28.0% | 17 | 22.7% | 18 | 25.8%
tive
consolidat  Somewnatsupport o\ 0y s | 40 | 32.7% | 44 | 28.9% | 27 | 33.7% | 29 | 38.4% | 12 | 157% | 26 | 34.9% | 22 | 31.6%
ion for
higher Don't know/Neutral | 14 | 143% | 25 | 207% | 32 | 20.7% | 12 | 154% | 17 | 22.6% | 11 | 14.0% | 18 | 23.9% | 14 | 19.7%
learnin
g Somewhatoppose | | 2.0 | 10 | g4% | 17 |111% | 5 | 61% | 3| 44% | 7 | 92% | 10 | 133% | 9 | 13.4%
Strongly oppose 9 89% |14 | 11.4% 26 | 17.2% 42% |10 | 18.9% | 25 | 33.1% 4 5.2% 9.5%
ou . OUhasreleased ... | 23 | 23.7% | 31 | 25.3% 31 | 201% | 17 | 209% | 17 | 22.4% | 16 | 20.9% | 21 | 28.3% | 15 | 21.6%
allegation 5y should release
sreport oo 55 | 57.4% | 74 | 605% | 89 | 583% |47 | 59.0% | 44 | 588% | 44 | 58.1% |43 | 582% | 42 | 59.9%
Don't know 18 | 189% | 17 | 142% | 33 | 21.7% | 16 | 202% | 14 | 189% | 16 | 21.0% | 10 | 13.6% | 13 | 18.5%
2020
Srosident Donald Trump 44 | 458% | 62 | 502% | 80 | 51.9% |37 | 46.9% |39 |523% |39 | 51.9% | 46 | 63.2% | 24 | 34.1%
al election i ary Clinton 28 | 29.0% |49 | 39.9% | 44 | 286% |20 | 25.4% |27 | 36.2% |19 | 252% | 17 | 23.8% | 38 | 53.0%
Undecided 24 | 252% |12 | 9.9% | 30 | 195% |22 |27.7% | 9 | 115% |17 | 229% | 10 | 13.0% | 9 | 12.9%
2016
Dresident Donald Trump 50 | 51.9% | 72 | 58.1% | 93 | 60.4% | 45 | 57.1% | 41 | 546% | 46 | 61.2% | 51 | 69.3% | 32 | 44.6%
alelection 14y Clinton 33 | 345% |40 | 32.9% | 41 | 2655% |27 | 335% |24 |327% |18 | 23.8% | 16 | 21.6% | 30 | 42.0%
Didn't vote 2| 25% | 2| 18% 9| 58% | 2| 30% | 4| 50% | 3| 40% | 2| 29% | 2 | 31%
Refused 11 [ 111% | 9| 73% | 11 | 7.3% 6.4% 7.6% 109% | 5 | 6.1% 10.4%
Democrat Michael Bennet 0| 00% 1.7% 2 | 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 00% | 1| 32% 4.4%
candidate Joe Biden
s 7 |210% | 8 | 162% | 25 | 353% | 4 | 15.0% |17 | 420% | 9 |333% | 5 |196% | 6 | 16.3%
Cory Booker 1] 24% | 0| 00% 1] 206 | 1| 32% | 1| 35% | o 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00%
Steve Bullock 0| 00% | 0| 00% 1] 13% | o] 00% | 1| 23% | o] 00% | 0| 00% | o | 00%
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Pete Buttgeig 4 | 11.1% 2 4.7% 3 4.2% 3 | 11.8% 0 0.0% 2 8.7% 2 8.6% 2 4.4%
Julian Castro 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bill de Blasio 0| 00% | 0| 00%s | 0] 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | o| 00% | 0| 00%
John Delaney 0 0.0% 1 2.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.7% 0 0.0%

Tulsi Gabbard 0| 00% | 0| 00% 0| 00% | 0| 00% | o] 00% | o] 00% | o| 00% | o | 00%

Kristen Gillibrand 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Kamala Harris 2 5.9% 3 7.5% 6 8.6% 2 7.9% 5 | 12.2% 1 4.8% 0 0.0% 3 9.8%

Jon Hickenlooper 1| 24% | 0| 0.0% 0| 00% | 1| 32% | o] 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 0.0%

Jay Inslee 0 0.0% 2 4.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 5.9%

Amy Klobuehar 0| 00% | 1| 17% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 1| 32% | 0| 00%

Wayne Messam 0| 00% | 0| 00% 0| 00% | 0| 00% | o 00% | o] 00% | o | 00% | o | 0.0%
Seth Moulton 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Beto O'Rourke 0| 00% | 1| 1.7% 1] 11% | o] 00% | o| 00% | o] 00% | 1| 32% | 1| 22%
Tim Ryan 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bernie Sanders 3| 75% | 4| 91% 11 20% | 1| 47% | 1| 35% | 1| 55% | o | 00% | 4 | 11.9%
Joe Sestak 0| 00% | 0| 00% 0| 00% | 0| 00% | o 00% | o] 00% | o | 00% | o | 0.0%
Tom Steger 0| 00% | 0| 00% 0| 00% | 0| 00% | o 00% | o] 00% | o | 00% | 0| 0.0%

Elizabeth Warren 3| 85% | 13 | 27.6% 2| 23% | 2| 79% | 1| 23% | 1| 32% | 6 |244% | 7 | 21.1%

Mariannce ... 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.2%
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Andrew Yang 0| 00% | 0| 00%s | 0] 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | o| 00% | 0| 00%
Dontt ... 14 | 413% |10 | 21.0% | 28 | 391% |12 | 46.4% | 12 | 307% | 11 | 446% | 8 | 332% | 8 | 21.7%
g;?nsgen Strongly support 8 | 84% |20 |160% | 5| 33% | 5| 58% | 2| 25% | 6 | 78% | 8 | 106% | 13 | 17.9%
anietes  somewhat support 12 | 12.4% | 11 | 89% 8| 54% | 9 |113% | 5| 63% | 5| 67% | 3| 45% | 9 | 13.0%
Don't know/Neutral | 12 | 12.2% | 19 | 15.2% 21 | 13.7% | 10 | 13.0% | 11 | 155% | 10 | 13.7% 8 | 11.0% | 11 | 15.9%
Somewhat oppose | 13 | 13.3% | 8 | 66% | 17 | 109% |12 | 153% |10 | 129% | 5| 71% | 5| 63% | 6 | 86%
Strongly oppose 52 | 53.8% | 66 | 53.3% | 102 | 66.7% | 43 | 54.6% | 47 | 62.9% | 49 | 64.7% |50 | 67.6% | 32 | 44.6%
Allowto  Strongly support 22 | 22.4% |27 | 218% | 25 | 16.2% | 16 | 20.0% | 10 | 13.4% | 13 | 17.9% | 14 | 19.3% | 20 | 27.9%
g’(')orzz . Somewhatsupport | 9 | 9.2% |13 |10.5% | 17 | 11.0% |10 | 12.2% 97% | 10 | 12.7% 87% | 6 | 83%
legally Don't know/Neutral | 10 | 10.0% | 11 | 92% | 15 | 95% | 7 | 9.1% 78% | 8 | 11.2% 75% | 9 | 12.1%
Somewhat oppose | 16 | 16.5% | 12 | 9.6% | 22 | 146% | 15 | 18.5% 11.6% | 10 | 13.0% 10.2% | 10 | 13.7%
Strongly oppose 40 | 41.9% |60 | 489% | 75 | 486% |32 | 40.1% |43 | 575% |34 | 452% |40 |54.2% |27 | 38.1%
2020 Strongly support 49 | 509% |63 | 51.2% | 97 | 63.2% |43 | 54.2% |47 | 63.6% | 41 | 54.1% | 48 | 66.0% | 30 | 41.9%
gﬁ;i‘:]s Somewhat support | 11 | 113% | 8 | 67% | 15 | 101% |11 |138% | 7 | 98% | 5 | 67% | 8 |104% | 4 | 52%
question  Dontknow/Neutral | 6 | 6.3% | 8 | 61% | 11 | 74% | 3 | 41% | 3 | 44% |10 | 132% | 4 | 57% | 4 | 57%
Somewhatoppose | 8 | 86% | 8 | 6.2% 2| 13% | 7| 82% | 1| 12% | 1| 11% | 2| 27% | 8 | 10.8%
Strongly oppose 22 | 22.8% |37 | 298% | 28 | 184% | 16 | 19.8% | 16 | 20.9% | 19 | 24.9% | 11 | 152% | 26 | 36.4%
"Medicare  Strongly support 13 [ 132% |21 | 17.0% | 23 | 152% | 9 | 11.6% | 10 | 135% | 11 | 142% | 10 | 13.8% | 17 | 23.8%
for all” Somewhat support | 14 | 14.8% | 17 | 13.9% | 13 | 86% |12 | 154% | 8 |112% | 7 | 90% | 4 | 54% |13 | 18.7%
Don'tknow/Neutral | 9 | 98% | 8 | 65% | 15 | 100% | 9 | 11.9% | 2 | 27% |10 | 130% | 4 | 6.1% | 7 | 10.2%
Somewhat oppose | 11 | 11.8% | 16 | 13.0% | 26 | 17.0% | 9 | 11.7% | 12 | 156% | 10 | 13.8% | 14 | 19.0% | 8 | 11.5%
Strongly oppose 49 | 50.4% | 61 | 496% | 76 | 49.3% |39 | 49.4% |42 |57.0% |38 | 50.0% |41 |556% |25 | 35.8%

Page 63 of 63






